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,/i.(m I{UDA HOSSAIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

Independent Auditor's Report
to the shareholders of

GAZIWIRES LIMITTI)

C)pinion
We have audited the financial statements Gazi Wires Limited hereinafter referred to as "the

Cornpany" which comprise the Statement of Financial Position as at 30th lune 2022,

Statement of Plofit or Loss and other complehensive Income, Statement of Changes in

Equity, Statement of Cash Flows for the year then ended and a summary oI significant

accounting policies and other explanatory notes.

h-r our opinion, the accompanying financial statements present fairly, in all material

respects, the financial position of the company as at 30th June, 2022 and its financial

performance and its cash llows for the year then ended in accordance with International
lrinancial Repolting Standards (IFRSs), the Companies, Act 7994 and other applicable laws

and regulations.

Basis for Opinion
We conducted our audit in accordance with International Standald on Auditing (lSAs). Our
responsibilities under those standards are further described in the Auditors Responsibilities

for the Audit of the Financial Statements section of our report. We believe that the audit
evidence we l-nve obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our opinion.

Independence and Other llthical Responsibilities
We are independent of the company in accordance with the International Ethics Standards

Iloard for Accountants' Codc of Ethics for Professional Accountants (IESBA Code), ancl we

have fulfilled our other ethical responsibilities in accordance with the IESBA Code and

ICIAB by laws.

Responsibilities of Managcment and Those Charged with Governance for thc Financial
Statements and Internal Controls
Management is responsible for the preparation and {air presentation of these financial
statements in accoldance with International Financial Reporting Standards (IFItS) and tl-re
Company Acr 1994 and other applicable laws and regulations and for such internal control
as management determines is necessary to enable the pleparation of financial statements
that are fi'ee fi'om matet'ial misstatement, whethel due to fraud or eror.
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HUDA HOSSAIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

In plepaling the financial statements, management is responsible for assessing the

Company's ability to continue as a going concern, disclosing as applicable, matters related

to going concern and using the going concern basis of accounting unless management either

intends to liquidate the Company or to cease operations, or has no realistic alternative but
to do so.

Atrditors' llesponsibilities for the Audit of the Financial Statements

Our objectives are to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements of
the Company as a whole are free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud and

error, ancl to issue an auditors' report that includes our opinion. Reasonable assurance is a

high levei o{ assurance, but is not a guarantee that an audit conducted in accordance with
ISAs always detect a rnaterial misstatement when it exists. Misstatements can arise from
fraud ol error ancl are consiclered material if, individually or it'r the aggregate, they could
reasonably be expected to influence the economic decisions of users taken on the basis of
these financial statements.

As a part of audit in accordance with ISAs, we exercise professional judgement and

maintain professional skepticism throughout the audit. We also :

r Identify and assess the risks of rnaterial misstatement of the financial statements,

whether due to fraud or erlor, design and perform audit procedures responsive to those

risks, and obtain audit evidence that is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for
our opinion. "Ihe lisk of not detecting a material misstaternent resulting from fraud is
highel than lor one resulting fi'om error, as fraud rnay involve collusion, Iorgery,
intentional omissions, misl'epresentations, or the overlide of internal control.

r Obtain an undelstanding of internal control relevant to the audit in order to design

audit procedures that are appropriate in the circumstances.

o Evaluate the appropliateness of accounting policies used and the reasonableness of
accounting estimates and related disclosures made by management.

Conclude on the appropt'iateness of management's use of the going concern basis of
accounting and, based on the audit evidence obtained, whether a material uncer.tainty
exists related to events or conditions that may cast signi{icant doubt on the Company's
ability to continue as a going conceru. If we conclude that a materiai uncertainty exists,

we are required to draw attention in our auditors' repolt to the related disclosures iu
the financial statements or, if such disclosures are inadequate, to modify our opinion.
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()ur conclusiorrs ale based on the auciit evidence obtainecl up to the date of oul auditors'

leport. I{owever', future events or conditions may cause the Company to cease to

continue as a going concern.

Evaluate the overall presentation, structure and content of the financial statements,

including ihe disclosules, and whethel the financial statements represent the

ur-rderlying transactions aud events in a manneL that achieves fail presentation.

Obtain suf{icient appropriate audit evidence regardir-rg the financial information of the

entities ol business activities within the Company to express an opinion on the financial

statements of the Company. We ale responsible for ihe direction, supervision and

perfolmance of the audit. We remain solely lesponsible for our audit opinion.

. We were reported by the management that files oI the Company with the I{SC could

not be updated as the case regarding the ownership of the Company was pending.

FIowever, reports of the Company are duly submitted to the Ministry of Finance

through the Board o{ the Company formed by the Government.

Rcport on other Legal and Regulatory Requirements

In accordance with the Companies, Act L994. We also repor:t the following:

a) we have obtained all the inlormation and explanations which to the best of our'

knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit and made due

verification thereof ;

b) irr oul opinion, proper books of account as lequired by law have been kept by the

Cor-npany so far as it appeared from our examination of those books ;

c) the Company's financial position and staternent of Profit or Loss and other

comprehensive income dealt with by the report are in agreement with the books of
account ; and

d) the expenditure incurred was lor the purpose of the Company's business.

Dated, Dhaka
February 09,2023
DVC: 2302090771A561'1924

(Molmmmad Belnyet Hossain FCA)
HUDA HOSSAIN & CO.

Chartered Accountnnts

House # 83. Road # 8/A
Dhanntondi, Dhaka - 1209
Mlobile : 0171 3-024I 12

e-nnil : huda hp!!!!!@gLeg.9onr
hud o h o s sa in I 9 8 5 @gnn i l. cont
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GI!Z! WIRES LUVIITED. CHITTAGONG.

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
As at SOth June. 2022,

PROPERTY & ASSETS NOTES
l[IxEp 4SSE',lS
I

lGross Block

ll.ess: Depreciation

lN.t 
ero"t

lAssets in Pakistan

I

IToTAL 
CURRENT ASSETS:

lsrocx & sroREs

lRrr,,; -*"rtd"
lSpares and Store
lWork in Process

lI'i., i"h"d good"
lGoods in Transit
Scrap Stock

OTHER CURRENT ASSETS
Trade Debtors
Inter Project Current A/c
Inter Project Dis-Investment
Advance, Deposits & Prepayments
Advance Income Tax
Cash & Bank balance

TOTAL PROPERTY ASSETS

5.OO

6.OO

7.OO

8.OO

9.OO

lo.oo
11.OO

12.OO

13.OO

14.00
15.OO
16.OO
17.OO

la.oo

202L-2o22
TAKA

tot,s32,223

158,053,568

57.165.848

LOO,AA7,720

2020-2021
TAKA

LO7,7+6,354

157,985,196

50,883,345

107,101,A51

644.50:l 644 ,503

1,1oo,670,519

397,369,1O9

1,162,O26,883

703,301,409
21,124,t15
26,22r,O82

45,306
31 ,612,8A7

469,O40,802
155.2 57.2 18

t,2o2,2O2,742

'l'hese financial sLatements should be
accompany ing notes, u)hich constitute.

read in conjunction uith the
an integral parl thereof.

Head of Accounts
':+tc crnqfg firqfifi)

rq.+tnl s{tq R{rfis.t Tfui
,ffsra \s{rffq &s

+6<riE, o&61 r

Managing Director
(Md. Mrniruzzrmrn Xh!n)

ns pelPffiffiffiffiSexca

Dated, Dhaka
Itebruarg 09, 2023
DVC: 2302090771AS61'1924

(Mohammad BelaAet Hossain FCA)
HUDA HOSSAIN & CO,
C harte r e- d A ccountants

178,098,161
16,954,175
10,517,320

191,474,254

325.200

1t2,7aO,4s2
18,153,608
12,548,000
92,333,520

5,862,133

24.,381 ,510
26,193,',7a3

45,306
9 ,589 ,694

453,809,560
406,r21,537

141,391
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HUDA HOSSAIN & CO.
Charlered Accowntants

GAZI_WIAES- I]IU!?.g!,-SHI1IASOUA.

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
As at SOth June. 2O22.

CAPITAL & LIABILITIES NOTES

IAUTHORISED CAPITAL
I

15,00,000 
Ordinary shares ofTk. 1O each

I

llssucd,Subscribed and Pald up

lroO,OOO ordinary Shares of Tk. I0 each
I

125,000 
Uon rrs sharcs of Tk. 1 0 each

lnpspnvp & suRPLUs

lcupitrl R.".*"
lRctained Earnings
lTax lloliday Reserve

IBMRE l,roiect Reserve
Illolc tpnu r,oer
lCort. 

t.oo,.r for Manpower tlalancing
IDEFERRED EXPENSES
It.iuuitl,u in lakisran ]

ll."u. t;uy & Gratuiry 
I

CURRENT LIBILITIES I

Advance again st Salcs I

BSDC Current A/c 
I

lntcr Projccr Currcnr A/c 
I

Intcr Projecr Dis lnvcsrment 
I

Liability lor Goods Supply 
I

LiabiJity lor Dxpenscs I

Rank Over Draft 
I

Liabilily for Fjnancial lixpenses 
I

l)rovision for Incomc Tax 
I

TOTAL CAPITAL & LIABILITIES I

19.OO
41.O0
20.oo
2L.OO

22.OO

23.OO

24.OO

32.OO

25.OO
26.OO
27.OO
28.OO

29.OO
30.o0
31.OO
17.OO

202t-2o22
TAKA

______5,Ooo,o0o

1,25O,OOO

10,437 ,020
12,aO7 ,52a

925,056
30,499

34 ,67 5,97 9
4t,158,177

10,653,897
34 5,7 33,577

read in conjunction with the
an integral parl thereof.

2020-202L
TAKA

____!pg9p90

1,25O,OO0

97,3A3,246

l- 1136-zrll
| 96,246,s33 I

456,42t,735 51t,191,33r
13,521,258
12,7 a3,2lO

954,2a3
30,499

34,223,s69
41,610,520
50,032,608
13, i46,598

344 ,8a8,7 a7

,202,7 42 1,269,773,237

'l'hese financial stotements should be
accomp an14 ing notes, uhich constitute

Head of Accounts
n:lB c'rriTr ffiggt1

', r-; sata 6ar+ffi. sd66r
{rs? 'e<n1u.. fi:i.-{i\t:, iriel{ I

l)ated, I)haka
Iiebntarg 09, 2O2:)
DVC: 230209077145611924

--.z*
Managing Director
(Md. Maniruzzaman Khan)

^ 
s p P ; [leffi 

Hff m#m.]9]xed
|(alurghat. Ohattogram.

(Moharnmad Belayet Ilossain FCA)
HUDA HOSSAIN & CO.
Charlered Accountants

t ,-,,oooooE [-,,.rffiE
I 2s0,000 | | 2s0,000 |

634,ta4,a24
4 86,088

6 19 ,056,47 t
7 ,841,2a5
6,800.980

12,962,936 12.675.536
LO4,A7 4,L26

1,136,713
t03,737,413
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qAZI-II/IBES LIMITED.. CHITTAqgI\Iq.
STATEMPNT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

4gL..lbp- ugar elldg4 SLth.tuts ,_2-o22

PARTICULARS NOTES
202L^2022

TAKA

GROSS SALES

Less: Value Added Tax
Trade discollnt

NET SALES
Less: Cost of Goods Sold
Gross Profit/ {Loss}

Less: AdministrLative llxpenses
Directors Fee

Sellirrg Expenses
Audit lree
l,egal lJxpcnses
Financial Expenses

OPERATING PROFIT/(LOSS)
Add: Inventory Adjustment
Othe r Income

Net Profit/ (Loss) Before WPPF

Less: WPI)F

Net Profit/(Loss) Before Tax

l,css: Tax l)rovision During the year:

Net Profit/ (Loss) After Tax:
Earning per share

725 294

34.OO

35.OO

38.OO
36.OO

37.O0
39.OO

t7,842,873
1.I ,s39,202

12.744.765

26,710,954
344,213

) 4,t62,796
24,200
34,O50

2,587 ,772
4s,863,98s

3t,7 L9

29 382 074

1 13,83 1 ,713 564,a67,354
tot,686,949 479.1 13.853

94,660,6A4
66,203,340

760,863,944

85.753.sO1

29,036,299
424 ,6t 1

1,9 ,7 07 ,217
16,400
4 0,000

1,347,462
5O,56s,989

35.1A7.s 12

40.oo

42.OO

14,527 ,32'.726.966.59 r

14,752,630l' 49,7 L4,839

2,485,7 42

14,7 s2,630) 47 ,229,O97

844.790 14,16A,729

ls,5e7,42O)
(4.s)

33,06O,368
264

These- financtol statements should be read in conjunction with the
accompanying notes, whiclt constitute an integral part thereof.

@-
Head of Accounts Managing Director

(Md i4anrruzzaman Khan)

Asee, l^il&YffdffiEffirLa
4 Kalurgtrat Chattooram.

e-a^,\g-"'
(Mohammad l)elouet l-losscLin FCA)

HUDA HOSSAIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

HUDA HOSSAIT{ & CO"
Chartered Accowntants

2020-2021
TAKA

33.00 r43,213,78a 73r

DVC: 230209077 1AS61 1924
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HUDA HOSSAII{ & CO.
Chartered Accountants

qAzI_luIBEs_LUAIIEB.AEITIAGaNA

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY
For the uear end.ed. 3oth June , 2O22

Particulars Share Capital Retained Earninss Total Equitv
Taka Taka Taka

Balance as on July 01,2020

Net Profit/ (Loss) During the Year

Balancc as on June 3O,2O2L

Balance as on .July 01 ,202 1

Net Profit/(Loss) During the Year
I'rofit Translerred to I lead Officc

Balance as on June 3O,2022

These financial statements should be read in conjunction uith the
accompanying notes, uhich constihle an integral part thereof.

/"L"
Head of AccountsslB 15r,4r{ f$_<t<rfl )

-r+€ et= 6r-q-{Eq S{Tgit
r'tfr s]rImt frc

,,n1r,,F, rloE r

Dated, Dhaka
b-ebruary 09, 2023
DVC: 230209077'1A3611924

(dluEhet Gllclhgr L

(Mohamnlad B e lag et Tfo s s ain FC A )

Mauagins Director
, lltl finfiiuaaman xtran)

. ittiEErhd Dlflaclo? (Actinol
A s p e r r e ffiif1ffi{tj!ffiii r7 b x e d

HUDA HOSSAIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

1,250,000 596,593,524

33,060,368

(s,000,000)

597 ,a43,524

33,060,368

(5,000,000)
1,25O,OOO 624,653,A91 625,903,492

1,2s0,000 624,653,891

(s,s97 ,42OJ

625,903,892

(s,597 ,42O)

L.2sO.OOO 619,056.471 620.306.472
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HUDA HOSSAII\ & CO.
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GAZI IVIRES LIMITED. CHITTAGONG.

STATEMENT OF CASTI FLOW
For the year ended 30th June . 2022

SL
No

PARTICULARS NOTES 2021-2022
TAKA

2020-2027
TAKA

A.

B.

c.

D.

E.
F.

lcAsH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTMTIES:
lProfit during the year

jDenreciation

lProfir Transferred Lo Head C)fficetl
I

lllncreascl/ Decrease ln Curtent Assets: I

lAdvance, Deposit & Prc paymenrs 
I

Ad va nce Incomc Tax 
I

l.'in ished Coods 
I

Cood s in Transjr 
I

Trade Debtors I

Spare Parrs & Slores 
I

Scrap Stock 
I

Raw Materials 
I

Work in- Proccss I

lnter ProJecl Currenr A/C I

I

Increase/ (Deceasel in Current Liabilities: 
I

Bank Overdrafr I

Advance againsr Sales 
I

BSUC Currenr A/C 
I

Inter-Projecr Currenr A/C I

J,iabilirics for Goods Supply 
I

Liabilities for Expenses 
I

Provisjon for Income Tax 
I

GovL. Loan lor Man Powcr lllqualizarion 
I

Liability For lirnancial Uxp. 
I

Lcave lray & Oraruiry 
I

I

Ner Cash Flows from Operating Acrivjlies 
I

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTTVITIES: 
I

Acquisilion of Fixed Assets 
I

Net Cash L]sed in lnvesting ncLivjties 
I

CASH FLOII/S FROM FINANCING ACTMTIES: I

Ner Cash FLows Provided by Financing Acliviries 
I

Net Iocrease/{Decrease) of Cash and Bank Balance (A+I
Cash and Cash Equivalents at the Beginning of the yea
Cash and Cash Equivalents at the Ending ofthe year 

{

5.O0

41.00

1 6.00
17.o0
10.00
I 1.00
13. O0
8.00

12. OO

7 .00
9.00
14.00

30.00
32.00
2 5.00
26.OO
28.00
29.OO
17.00
22.O0
3 r.00
24.OO

5. OO

t+c)
r
D+E)

ls,s97 ,42O)
6,282,503

33,060,368
6,578,547

6a5,OA4 39,638,915
(5,OOO,OOO)

685,O84 34,638,9 r5

(22,023,),93)
(ts,23 t,242)
199,r40,734)

5,862,133
3,2s7 ,395
1, 199,433
(117,400)

(65,317,729)
2,030,680

(27 ,2991

9,03 5,986
(3r,916,480)

(8,8s0,984)
(5,584,600)
9,3 I 5,398
t,825,499
2,9 6 1 ,800

87 ,469,997
27,46a,OOO
t 2,202,O4 t

(r.89,5O7,9s5t lro3,er6,6tt
(s0,032,608)

(3,084,238)
24,318

(29,227)
452,4 tO

1452,343)
844,790
247 ,400

12,492,7O1)
(7,490,880)

I so.ooo.onn I

I t+s r ,osotl
| (z,soo,oootl
I vz.oeo I

| 1r.so+,:o+tlI r,s+o.oso I

I u,rcs.zze II zst .qoo I

I tz,ozo.sozll
{4,88 r,328)

161,973,O771 49,697,583
(2so,79s,9481 1932631s6

(68,3721 (3 86,866)
rca,372t, (s86,866)

(2so,864,32O) la7,a76,29O
406, 12 1,538 2 t 8,245,248

r55,2s7,218 406,121,s38

These financial state-ments should be read in conjunction uith the
accompanyina note.s, u.thich constitute an integral parl thereof.

Head of Accounts
E13 4,flqTn lir<ft_fl)
ari. zc= iirlT{sq sfut

r sll sqr<a fq:
.,q_!!ti. rt{-_ I

Dated, Dhaka
liebruary 09, 2023
DVC: 2302090771456'1 'l 924

--tL"
Managing Director

,lVtd. Maniruzzaman Khan)
4. pfldrrffff onddr \Actnff x e d

, Gazi WreE Limited

(Mohammad BelaAet Hossain F'CA)
HUDA HOSSAIN & CO.
Chartered AccountantsPage 8
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HUDA HOSSAIN & CO.
Chaytered Accountants

GAZI wlRES LIMITED.CHITTAGONG,
NOTES TO THE FII{ANCIAL STATEMENTS

For rhe vear ended 30 June . 2022

Reporting Entityi
1.O1 Company Profile:

?he Company was registered as S. cazi & Co., Ltd in 1963 under Company Act
1913. Io 1972 Coverirment of Bangladesh take over the company by exercising
po\rers conlerred by clause (7) oI Ariicle 10 of the Bangladesh lndustrial
Enterp se (Nationalisationl Otdet, l9Z2 lp.O. no.27 ol 1972).

I.O2 Nature of Buslness:
The company s priDcipal activities are the manufacturing and supplying oI
super enamel copper wire.

Basis of Prepatation:
2.O1 Statement of Compllance:

These financial statements have been prepared on going concern basis in
accordance with Bangladesh Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS), the
Companies Act 1994 and other applicable laws in Bangladesh.

2.O2 Date of Authorizetlon:
Head of the organization has authenticated these Financial Statements on 23th
J an\ary , 2023 .

2.O3 Basis of measurement:
These Fiancial Statements have been prepared on going concern basis under the
histolical cost convention

2.04 I'unctional and Prescntational Currency:
These Financial Statemeits are preser.rted in BD Taka, which is both functional
currency and preserltation currency oI the compoany.

2.OS Use of Estlmates aad Judgments:
The preparation of Financial Statements requires managements to make
judgments, estimates and assumptions that affect the application ol accounting
policies and the reported amounts of assets, liabilities, income and expenses.
The estimates and ulderlying assumption are based on past experience and
various other faclors that are believed to be reasonable under the
circumstances, the result of which form the basis of making judgnlents about
the carrying values of assets and liabilities that are not readily apparent from
other sources. Actual results may dirler from these estimates . Estimates and
underlying assumptions are reviewed on going concern basis. Revision to
accounting estimates are recognized in the pe od in which the estimates are
revised if the revision affects only that period, or in the period of revision and
future periods if the revision affects both current and future periods.
In particular, information about significant areas of estimation and judgments in
applying accourltitlg policies that llave the rnost signilicant effect on the
amounts ,econsider. in the financial statements.

2.06 Reporting Period:
The financial pe.iod ol lhe company covers one ),ear f.om l Ju1y,202l to 30
J]u,re,2022.

3.OO Signtncant AccountlnB policies:
The accounting policies set out below has been applled consistently to all
periods presented in this linancial statenent.

02
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HUDA HOSSAIN & CO.
Chartered Accoantants

3.O 1 Application of Standards:
Following IFRSS has been applied in preparing linancial statements duriflg the
period under review :

IAS-1 Presentation of financial statements.
IAS 7 Statement ofcash flows.
IAS-B Accounting policies, changes in accounting estimates ancl errors_
IAS I0 Evetts after the reporting pedod.
IAS-16 Property, plant & equipment.
IAS- 18 Revenue
iAS-23 Bor.owing costs
IAS-33 Ealnings per. shar-e
IAS-37 Provisions, col1tingent Iiabilities & coDtingent assets.

3.O2 Property , plant & equlpment:
3.02.O1 Recognition & measurement:
items oI property, plant & equipment, freehotd buildings, excluding lreehold
land are measured at cost less accumulatecl depreciation and accumulated
impairment iosses, if alty- 'lhe cost of an ilem of property, plant and equipment
comprises its purchase price, import duties and non-refundable taxes (after
deducting trade discount and rebates) and any costs directly attributable to
b ng the assets to the Iocation and conditio4 necessary for it to be capable of
operating in the intended manner.

3.02.02 Subsequent costs:
The cost of replacir-rg or upgrading part of an item of property, plant and
equipment is recogDized in carlying amount oI the jtem if it is probable that Lhe
future economic benefits embodied within the palt will flow to the company and
its cost can be measured reliably. The cost of the day -to day servicing oI
property, plant and equipment are recognized in the statement oI
comprehensive income as incurred.
3.O2.O3 Depreciation:
The company uses the reducing balance method of deprecition for all property,
plant and equipment. No depreciation is charged on freehold land and on

Name of Assets Rate of deprectation{o/ol
Land ovo
Factory Buildjng 5Va
Canteen Building s%o
Plant & Machinery lOo/o
Electdc Equipment 100/"
Factory Equipment t20/o
Laboratory Equipment 12o/o
Generator Rooms 50/"
Gas Line Eastablishment ExDenses too/r
Wasa LiDe Establishinent Expenses lOo/o
Furniture & Fixture 60/o
Ofllce Equipments 100/"
'felevision 20yo
Air Cooler I5o/o
Water Cooler 150/o
Medical Equipment
Wall(Constructed)
Office Builcling 50
Vehicles 20v"

3.O2,O4 cains or losses on disposal:
Gains or losses on disposal ar'e determineci by comparing the disposal proceeds
with the carrying alllounts and ar.e recognized on net basis.
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3.O3 Intangible assets :

3.03.O1 Recognition and Mcasurements:
Intangible assets a.e rleasuaed at cost less accurnulated amortization and
accumulated impairment Ioss, il any.

3.O3.02 Subsequent Expendlturer
Subsequent Expenditure is capitalized only when it is probable that the future
economic benelits embodied within the part will flo1v to the company and its
cost can be measured reliably. A11 other expenditures are recognized in the
statement of comp.ehensive iucome when incur-red.

3.O4 Ftuanciallnstruments:
A financial instrudcnl is a contract that gives rise to a financial asset oI one
entity and a financial liabilitv or equity instrument ofanother entity.

3.04.01 Flnaucial assetsr
The company initially recognizes debtors and deposits on the date that they aie
occured . AII other linancial assets are recogoized initially on the date at which
the company becomes a pa.ty to the contractual provision of the
transactioD.Finar-rcial assets include cash and cash equivalents and trade
debtors.

e) Cash and cash equivalcnts:
Cash and cash equivalents comprise cash in hand, cash at Bank which are
available for use by the company without any restdction.

bl Trsde debtors :

Trade debtors represent the amounts due from customers for delivering goods or
renderir-rg services. Trade and other receivables are initially recognized at cost
which is the fair value of consideration given in return. After initial recognition
these are carried at cost less impairment losses due to uncollectable of any
amount so recognized.

3.04.O2 Flnanclal liabilites:
A financial liability is recognized when its contractual obligation arising from
past events are cer-tr1in and thc settlement oI which is cxpected to result in an
outflow lrom tlre company. The company initially recognizes fiDancial liabilites
on the transaction date at which the company becorres a party to the
contractual provisiolrs ol the liability.

The company derecognizes a financial liability u/hen its contractual obligations
are discharges or cancelled or expired. Financial liabilities include trade
creditors, expense creditots and accruals, sundry crcditors and other non ,

cufient liabilities.

3.OS lrxventorles:
. lnventor'ies are stated at the lower of cost or net estimated realizable value in

compliance with the requirements of Para 25 ol IAS 2.

3.06 Impeirment:
The carrying value of the company's assets other than inventories are reviewed
at the end of each reporting period to determine whether there is any indication
of impairment. If any such indication exists, then the asset's recoverable
amount is estimated. An impairment loss is recognized whenever the carrying
amount of the asset or its cash generating unit exceeds its recoverable amount.
Impairment losses, If aDy, are recognized in the statement of comprehensive
income.

3.07 Provision:
A provision is .ecognized in the statement of fina1]cial position when the
compaoy has a legal or constr-uctive obligation as a result of past event, it is
probable that an outflow of economic benefits will be required to settle the
obligation and a.eliable estimate can be made ofthe amoun ofthe obligation.
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3.08 Contingencies:
Contingencies adsing from claim, lawsuit, etc. are recordecl when it is probable

that a liability has been incurred and tl-re amount can reasonably be measured.
3.O9 Income Tax:

lncome tax expense comprises current tax. Income tax expense is recognized in
the statemen I ofcomprehenslve income.
3.O9.Ol Current Tax:
Current tax is the expected tax payable on the taxable income for the year,

using tax rates enacted or substantively enacted at the reporting date.

The effective rate of taxation is 309o. Provisior-r for taxatioi has been made on
Lhe basis oI Fiuan(e Acl 2022

3.O9.O2 Dcferred tax:
The comparry agr'ees to .1dopt a policy oI recognition of deferred ta-x iD

accordance with lAS 12 but the provision of which will be taken into account
from next yeal-. Deler-r-ccl tax is to be provided for tempolaly differences between
the carrying amounl 01 assets al1d liabilities lbr hnancial reporting purpose and
the amou!1t !lsed for ta-\ation purpose.
3.lO.O1 Rcvenue arising from sale ofgoods:

3.1O,O1.O 1 Goods sold:
Revenue from the sale of goods is measured at the fair value of the consideration
received or receivable, net of returns and allowances, trade discount arld VAT.
Revenue is lecognized when the significant risk and rewards ol ownership have
been transfefed to thc buyer, recovery of the consideration is ptobable, the
association cost and possible retum of goods can be estimated reliably, there is
no continuing management iDvolvement with the goods, and the amount of
revenue can be rneasur-ed reliably. This usually occurs at the time of delivery oI
eoods alons with invoice.

3.10.O1.02 cash orr delivcry sales:
Revenue is recognized when delivery is made and cash is received by the seller.

3.I1 Finance income and cxpenses:
F'inance incoDlc conlp|lscs ilrcome on savlng account as per- record. Interest
income is recognized on cash basis subject to our commenL on section 8(C ) of
managemeDt report.

Finance expense comprises interest expenses on Bank Loan, bank charges,
interest expenses on Head office current account. All finance expenses are
recognized in the statenent of comprehensive income.

3.12 Earniags per share:
Earnings pe. share calculated by dividing, net profit al'ter tax Ior the year with
weighted average numbel. of ordinary Sharcs outstanding during the year.

3.13 Events after the reporting datel
Events alter the reporting date tlat pmvide additional information about the
company's position at the reporting date are reflected in the linancial
statements.

3,14 During our audit period we have verified fixed assets register and lound in
order. For establishing a sound internal control system over lhe fixed assets
maintenance of fixed asset register is vely esse[tial. We have been provided with
inventory sheet of l-ixed assets on 30.06.2022 of stock found book balance
quantity in agrcemenl with physical balance quantity.

3.15 During course of our audit we have checked plrysical inventory sheet as on
30.06.2022 oI stock ol the company and checked the trnished goods and lound
book balance quantity iD agreernent with physical balance quantity.

4.oO General:

Figures ot the statement ol accoLlnts have been rouDded oIf to nearest Taka.
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ASSETS IN PAXISTAN
Fixed Assets(Motor Vehicle in Karachi)
Trade Debiors:
Crown Electlic House ]iarachi
S.Pak.Engineering Co.Ltd.
S.Pak.Mechanical Wol ks kar.achi
NatioDal Trading Sj[dicate I(arachi

Advance De!roslts:
Eleclric Motor Deposits Karachi
Telephone Deposits
Delite Industries Ltd.
NatioDal Traders
Asraf Corporation
Dewari Sugar MiUs Ltd.
Rahiln Industries Ltd.
S.AImuniam
Army Bhawani
Zakir Bhawani
Mor-ion Bai Gansi
Md. A.Gazi
Arit Oazi
Anwar Gazi
AI<kel AlTmed
Md.Seth
Arif Seth
Sollaman Seth
A.l(ader
Md. Hossain
I(ader Bhai
Chobhan Mistri
Anwar Seth
Zahid Ali Khan
Md.Al Khan
Anwar'Nayan
Ayiub
Iqbal Mohammed

Cash & Eank Balance:
Cash in hand
Habib Bank Ltd.Karachi
Muslhn Comm.Bank,l(arachi

43,654.00
2,756.00

590.00
9,510.00

43,654.00
2,756.00

590.00
9,510.00

10,00 56,510.00

80
50.00

r88,856.00
501.00
500.00

100,000.00
10,141.00

1,000.00
1,1 12.00
3,627 .OO

I5,134.00
66,27 6.00
t2,t29.OO
20,262.00

I,500.00
49,908.00
12,249.O0
33,206.00

200.00
1,800.00

700.00
8,500.00
4,401.00

s62.00
4,700.00
3,000.00

75.OO

50.00
188,856.00

501.00
500.00

100,000.00
10,14L00

1,000.00
1,112.00
3,627 .O0

1s,134.00
66,27 6.O0
12,129.O0
20,262.00

i,500.00
49,908.00
t2,249.00
33,206.O0

200.00
1,800.00

700.00
8,500.00
4,401.00

562.00
4,700.00
3,000.00

75.00
2s.0000

Particulars
Copper Wire
Varnish
Total

As on 30.06,22 As on 30,06.21

150.OOO 100.000

54O,494.0O 54O,494,OO

1.56
l
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Spare Parts & Loosc Tools
Constr u.tion Materials
Iron & Other Meta]
Pipe & Tube
Refactories
I,Llel
Varnish & paint
General Stol-es
Loose 'Iools
Domestic coods
Furniture Tools
Rope & Chain
Packing Materials
Chernical
Medicine
Stationery
Spare Par {s oI Ma( h inelvlM ccha rr icajJ
Electl.lcal Equipmen ts
Office Equipments
Others

10

Wc{&lrlllqepEsi

Drawn Wires
SEC WiIes

Ei4lsteC qo. lds .

Opening Stocl<
Add. Production

Goods available for Sale
Less:Sales
Closing Stock

16. 1.14 10,sr7,320.00

30.06.2022 30.06.202L
OuantttylM.Tont araq!]!ityuA.Tg4.-^,-_ 79L,474,253.55 22,5s2,Oa6.+3128.241 108.138

rrd.oeb 530.9I3 200,827,632.36 487,964,846.96
138.696

1r G!s4q]!-t4!E!t

Coppcr wifes

12 Scrap Stock
OpeniDS Stock
Add.Receives

Less: Sales

Less: Recovery
Closing Stock

30,o6,2022
As oI!

30,o6,2021
49

30.06.2022 Ac.06.2021 - 5,a62,Lgg.42
qucatity- tryI-lg!) ouantltv lM.Tonl

34.999
6.629

799,71

4,602 .00
3, I

23.0 r I

Chartered Accountants

61,936.20
61,799.7 5
3,705.00

240,7 4a.22
67 ,a44.92

448,167.5t
3 ,292 ,236.30
1,t72,5t1.74

1?2,325.71
20,931.97

2,1e0,462.06
297,637,06
31,645.00

329,7 13.00
2,045,870.81
3 ,97 s,502.7 2

346,313.50

56,206.2A
62,108.50
3,705.00

261,292.22
57 .O37 .92

435,085.51
3,300,896.13
1,473,095.65

172,325.7 \
20,402.97

3,049,016.38
2s8,635.06
33,06s.00

445,535.00
2,081,968.56
4 ,0 52 ,945 .31

289,27 B.s0

12.548,000.00
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13 DETAILS OF TRADE DEBTORS ARE AS a6.t ',o22
CHATTOGRNM 202L-2022 2020-2021

SL No Nanle of the Party Taka Taka
l M/S BOC BanRladesh 2.O95.14 2.O95. t4
2 M/S Chici on'r olpr -r s ur e bd. Rairwdv. Crs. 9,942.54 9.982 54
3 M/S Chief controler- ol siore bd. Railwav, Raishahi 42,a91 .7 4 42.891.74
4 M/S Cap. Baneladesh Navy 204,622.29 204.622 29

M/S Exe. Eng S.1les & Disrl1trLrrioD DFp.{3), ( om .t? 2 .396 .27 s.7 0 3.O t 0.067.73
M/S Ra.JShahi Jute Mrlls Lrd. 402.a2 402 A2

7 M/S BSC Marine & Crain o.t9 o.19
B M/S Estarn RifiDar-y 8.4 r8.98 5,026.04
9 M/S GEMCo, 559.647.32 1.559.687.32
10 BSRM 261.s27 A7 84.433.15
11 M/S R R JLrte Mills Lt.l 462 93 462.93
t2 M/S Cosmopoliton Electflc 3.2t3.12 3.212 45
13 M/S Electro venture l-td 50.360.32 s0,360.32
t4 M/S Ex. EnE. PDB Shvlet 1 104.667.09 108,667.09
15 M/S Setabsoni Suear Mills 149.00 149.OO
16 M/S Prosoii Industl ies Ltd- 035 o.35
17 M/S T K Croup 9.236.1s 7 .7 54.O4
IB M/S YoLlr1g One Gt oull 300.26r qs 497.4Ar.6A
19 M/S Su nman Grorrp 109.2I3l6 109.213.16
20 M/S Chattogr-am PBS' I 115,487.14 I t5.447 A
2l M/S S Alam cold & Rold 4,7 t5.69 4.71s, 69

M/S S Alam still nills 2,6t7.95 7.O74 95
23 M/S S Alam bag manu. 4 oat a,
24 M/S M M Jute Milts Ltd 636.42 636 42
25 M/S Diownditi Company Ltd 514 54 518.54
26 M/S Chittagone Ur'ia ILI rtilizer 0 47 243 S3
2? M/S Exe.Dng.Shikalbaha.Cre 42.94 82 9A
2A M/S Binjmoy Dlecrric 350.6s 3St 52
29 M/S Clifton Group 3.40 377
30 M/S Baized Group 18,570.2s 26_3rlq A9
3I M/S Payer Electrics 35.29 35.2A
32 M/S Sanouara Group 2,244.9t 2,247.9t
33 M/S BaRdad Electric 329.69 329.69
34 M/S Coxbazar PBS 0 95.926.O9
35 M/S Comilla PRS 2 234.645.s 1

36 M/S Gul Ahmed Jute Mills Ltd 1.458.65 1.454 65
37 M/S Noakha,i PBS 65,207 .57 65.2A7 57
3a M/S Pacifiq Jeans Lrd 227 .344 q3 2.824.44
39 M/S Pacitrq Jeans 2000 Lrd 140,31r.87 t 12.A26 23
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DETAILS OF TRADE DEBTORS ARD AS FOLLOWS 30.06,2022

CHATTOGRAM 202\-2022 202()-2027
SL No Name of the Partv Taka

40 M/S Universel Jeans Ltd 37 534.? 206.759.OO
4l M/S Pacjllq Execesise/NHT 7,506.1 2t,9t4.74
42 MI well croup .432.74 12,701.06
43 M/S l\4 ostafa GroLLp 641.20 65.36

M/S Dorin PoweI 55 4l 55.41
45 M/S NewliBKElectric 443.67 446 83

M FeniPBS 95.s7 gs 57
47 M ChandDur PBS I 572.32 572 32
4ta M/S ChandDur PBS 2 128.tt6 17
49 M/S ChittasonE Powtr Staiion BIIRO Rawiarl 7.666.57
50 M/S S A GrouD 30.059.68 30 05s 6a
5t M/S Nahar Poltrv.Mirsor-v 2.990.7A 2.990.74

M/S Yunu sco G,'oLrp 5.O0

53 M/S Janluna FerLilizer t2.151.O7
54 M/S )ap Ferrilizer' 83.00
55 M/S Usmaoia GIass Faclorv tta 47
56 M/S Baraka Power 56.O44 7 4

M/S Section Seven Apperles 1.460 ta
5B M/S H K D outdoor 104
59 M/S Exe.Eng.Monsuradad.Ctq 85s,190.04
60 M/S Four H GrouD 63.407.r4
61 M/S K D S GrouD 297,ra4.OO
62 M/S SuDer Electaic 226.6a
63 M/S Pahaltoli'l'ex!rlc Mills 2.Ot
64 M/S Fencusons.PllB-Svlet 38,332.36

CHA'I"IOGRAM TOTAL 6.?t7 .47 7 .O2 7 ,t23,87 A .67

DETAILS OF TMDE DEBTOITS ARE AS FOLLOWS 30,06.2022

CHATTOGRAM. Nandankan 2021-2r]22 2020-202t
SL No Nan1e of the Partv Taka Taka

1 M/S Payer Electrics 2.70 2.70

2 M/S Cosmopoliton Electric 88,985.32
3 M/S Samuda Container 0.88 0.88

M/S Supar Electric t5.499.32
5 M/S Section Seven Apear les 4r.404.20 17.732.20
6 M/S GEMCo o.35 o.3 5
7 M/S Palash Electr_ic o.53 0.53
B M/S T I( Group 1_69 1.69
I M /S Baizid GroLrp 636.00

CHA'T"TOGRAM,NAN DAN KAN TOTAL 186,530.99 L7,740.67
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I oHor<"rzuEoNc 2021-2022 2020-2o21
SL No Name of the Party 'l'aka Tak^

I M/S Narayangong PBS,1 119.736.O0
7 M/S AM ECA, N ESCO.Basl, 12 l50,B3t.00 2 .229 .67 A.OO
9 M/S Dhaka PBS,1

0.50 o.50
10 M/S Satkhira PBS

49.642.OO
I1 M/S MyInansing PBS-3

29.663.OO\2 M/S E$c-!!lBrelr]-,J!-p 107,677.90 13.91a.38l3 M /S 4]!Lq!!! 2tt.25 271 .25t4 M /S Munsigorig irllS
22,67 2.OAt5 M/S C E R S/ZR]S,TorlUi,cErzipur 513,714.72 599,048.7916 lM/S Badar Spinig Mills Ltd 40.00 270.oo

17 u/s Ridisha /P A Neet 0.40 0.40
18 M/S Naoga PBS,I

o.7a
1g M/S Sunamsone PBS o.2a o.2a
2A M/S

vrs i Shefard BD Lrd
1.00

21
33,0i3.65

22 M/S Soulh Chi]]a {coldta! 12,293.O0
23 M/S Nasir GroLrp 5,08s.o0
2.4 M/S EnerAy Pack power 32.644.75
25 M/S Sister- Denim Composite 4.173.O0
26 M/S Adurr Neet Cofiposite 1.795.00
2',7 M/S Nesco,PDts.Rarshahr

Adex Electric Ltd
n M [('A.N LSC( ) l)rni]nr,
'I'halnrex Clro!p

32.859.00
2g M/S
29 M/S

l.084.82t.OO
30 M/S

67 ,437 .00
Tejgong Total ?,046,59A.4s 3,O64.901.3a

DETAILS OF TMDE DEBTORS ARE AS

HUDA I{OSSAIN & CO.
Chayteyed Accountants

FOLLOWS 30.06.2022

DETAILS OF TRADE DEBTORS ARE AS FOLLOWS 30,06.2022

S], NN

DHAI(A, B4ITUL MOI(ARRAM 2021-2022 2020-202r

M/S
Name ofthe party

N S Elecrric Stor.!9
Taka

134.964.ss
Taka

1

2 M/S
134.964.SS

Masud corDoratioi l.rrl 262.77a.1o 262.77a.1A
3 M/S Adanr,ee Jutc Mrlls Lrd

Janata Ju!e Miils Lrd
123.a74.64 123,a74.64

M/S
8.30i.s8 47,252.99

5 I\4/S Korrn'r Jute Mills Lrd 13,610.30

542.s2
I3,6I0.30

6 M/S Pakiia Cotton Spinning MiLls
7 M/S 542.52

riaslldharq Cit.oup 46.631.6S 60, r86.66
B M/S Laul Bowan, Jute Mills Lrrt 1?2.891 .71 172,891.71
9 M/S Asugone F-cl Uitzer

(orim Electrc Stor.s
41,a7I.Ot 4t,B7i.ol

10 M/S
38.91

1 M/S uetaDgol]p Surar Milts i.t.l 2.232.36 2,2s2.36I2 M/S I\ator Supar' Mrlls
Nishat JLr re Mr|s i-r.l
UMCJureMilts
Nobaron JLrte Mrlls I rd
Alim Jure Milts t,l.i
Fouii chor nrilts
Dinaipur Texule Miils
ZRS & CERS. tono,

ZRS,Tonal

1.151.23 1,t5t.23
13

14

M/S
M/S

66,5a5.54

148.08

35,23 L 70
48,249.32

66,585.54

t5 M/S 148.08

I6 v
M/S

35,231.70

t7 48,249 .32
I8,773.03 18,773.03

18 M/S
1,162.O7 1.t62.O7M/S

371.796.86 37 t.796.A6zol \.1/S
3.656.561.89 3,656,56 i.89
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2021-2022 2020-2021
2l M/S ZRS.Basura 143.676.73 143.676 73

22 M/S ZRS Raishahi o.a9 o89
23 M/S Ameca,DinatpLrr 1.1S6.449.66 I 196 849 66

24 M/S 2.77 4.93 2,77 8.93
25 M/S Shakti Ens. 327.66 327 66

26 M/S B S Jute Spinners 58.38 58.38

27 M/S Multi Power Eng. 2.791.9s 2.791 95

2a M/S Alanur Electrics 2,328.3B 2.72s.Os

29 M/S T I( Group s.300. L3 9.300.13

30 M/S 2 1 0.Mesawat,Sidddilqorp,Naravarlgong 90.903.03 go.g03 03

31 M/S South Chir)alColdta-xl 5 409 as I O44 a9

32 M/S Chatok Cement r 2.633.9 r 12.633.9\
M/S Nasir GrouD 10.507.04 36.949.O7

34 M/S Palli Biddulavon Board 3 .627 .sao .99 3.683.798.99
35 M/S Uta GroLrD t9,847.77
36 M/S Dorin Power t3.862.99
37 M/S Jabed Electric 565.s9 636.24

3B M/S Noman GrouD 1.505.712.30 211.52

39 M/S 14.343.00

40 M/S Shahariar Srcel Mills I-td 3.242.42
t1.700.2t7.23 10.304 453 49

DETA1LS OF TRADE DEBTORS ARE AS FOLLOWS 30,06-2022

DHAIG,BAITUL MOI(ARRAM 2021-2022 2020-2021

SL N. Name of the ParLv Taka Taka
41 M/S Mobar-aksons SLrpar Mills 4.08
42 M/S Dhaka PBS 3 89.994.O0 49.994.O0

43 M/S Zinaidaha PBS 8q.784.00 ag 7a4 00

44 M/S Basura PBS l :t4.346 00 34 346 0A

45 M,/S Habisone PBS r 19.S28.O0 119 g2a oo
M/S Sunamponp PBS 84.600.O0 84 600 00

47 M/S Siraisons PBS-2 1t4.997 .00 114.997.O0
48 M/S Maniksons PBS 116.a30.O0 116.430.O0
49 M/S Ransour PBS 1 2 .993 .243 .OO

50 M/S MadariDur PBS 86.349.00 86.349.00
51 M/S Nesco Ltd.Raishahi 17.267.OO '17 .267 .OO

M/S Goaalsons PBS 1r9.194.00 1 1s.198 00

473-297.Oe
Dhaka Total 12,573,514.31 t4-174-949-49

Chattosrarn Total 6,317,47 t.O2 7.t23,878.67
Na da karon Total 186,s30.99 t7.740.67
MvmanslnE Total

TelsolxE Total 2,046,598.45 3.O64.901.38
Grand Total lDhaka +Chi+Nan+Mvm+Tessorr 21,124,L14.77 2+.3At.5LO-2t
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HITDA HOSSAIN & CO.

14.OO Inter ProJect Current Account:
M/S. G.E.M Co,Ltd.
M/S. Estern Cables Ltd.
M/S. Bangladesh Can Co.Ltd.
M/S. National Tubes Ltd.
M/S. Metalex Corp.Ltd.
M/S. Mehe. Industries Ltd.

Less: Interest Su spen se_4!!9.1!lt
M/S. Metalex Corp.Ltd.
M/S.G.E.M.Co Ltd.
SUB TOTAI,:
TOTAL

Inter Proiect Dis-Itrvcstment:
M/S. Dockyercl & Engg.Works Ltd.
M/S. Chittagong Steel Mjlls l,td.
M/S. K.t.D.C.Ltd..
M/S. Ispahani Marshal Ltd.

16.OO Advance.Deposlts & Prepavments:
Security Deposits
Advance Salary
D.A.Bonus
Bonus( Ad)
Muktijoddha Advance
TA/DA
Advance against ExpeDSes
Advarce CaDteen
VAT Cufient Account
Advance Salary Income Taxe
BSTI
Contr-actor Advance
Advence for Audit ObJection

16.01 Security Deposits:
'l'&T (Cefltral Excise]
WAPDA
Bangladesh Oxyzen(Acctylne Gas)
Bangladesh Oxyzen
T & T Board
Monoglam Security
Guest House ElecLric Store
WAPDA for Generatol
Halim & Brothers
Bakrabad Gas System
Sales Center Rajshahi
BPDP
Sales Center-Nandankana]1
Eastem Cables Ltd(BSEC)
Eastern Tubcs Ltd(BSEC)

r6.01
16.o2
16.03

16.04
r 6.05
16.06
16 07

7 s3,420.OO
630.712.t9

Chartered Accountants
TAXA TAIIA

As on 30.06.2022 As on 30.06.2O21
22L.O41.52 26-793-742-5"

37,732,881.51
a ,7 52 ,',l 34 .63

15,82 5.00
I5,675.93

39 ,937 ,494 .88
130.601.76

37 ,7 19 ,232 .O I
8,739,085.13

15,825.O0
15,67 5.93

39 ,937 ,494 .88
t30.60 | 7 6

1 86,557, 4.71

305.96 45. 96
1 , I86.60
7,035.36

2s,57 6.00
I 1.508.00

i , 186.60
7,035.36

2s,576.00
i 1.504 o0

45 .96

3 9.o9
3,595,827.33

515,098.34
8,546.98

19,501.00
52,453.80

450,561.00
150,000.00

26 ,062 ,07 a. 1 |

600,000.00
13,707.00

145.1 r 3.53

4,257 ,327 .33
327 ,794.34

11,723.12
{2,49s.s 1)

{6s,729.OO)
5,552.a0

129,598.36
i50,000.00

3,903,097.90
112,000.00
600,000.00

13,707.OO
145. 1 13.53

31,612.887.09 9.5a9.693.a7

2,000.00
1,000.00
3,500.00

1 1,070.00
20,350.00

500.00
250.00

5,000.00
300.00

20,o24.OO
B3,333.33

s60,000.00
400,000.00
150,000.00

2.338.500.00

2,000.00
1,000.00
3,500.00

1 1,070.00
20,350.00

500.00
250.00

5,000.00
300.00

20,024.OO
83,333.33

560,000.00
400,000.00
150,000.00

3.000.000.00
4

Page 20



HUDA HOSSAIN & CO,
Chartered Accountants

]6,02 ADVANCE AGAINST SAI-ARY ARI' AS ITOI,LOWS AS ON 30-06-2022
SL No Name of the Party Taka

I Mr. Nurul Alam (DG IMI 96.O0

2 Mr. Fokrul lslam Chv (D G M) 37 ,237 .OO

3 Mr. Md. Nasir Uddin. Ass. Acc. 8.8 74.00
4 Mr. Belayet Hossain, Manaqer(Adm) 44,050.O0

5 Mr. Kazi Mosaraf Hossain, MD 10,917.00
6 Mr. Monjurul Haque, Store Officer 4,033.36
7 Mr. Alok Kumar Dewanii. Oflice Ass. 4,200.00

8 Mr. Moliah Sakawat Hossain, Med. Ass. 420.OO

I Mr. Kati Moilah {Record Keepar ) 420.OO

i0 Mr. I.utffar Rahman Mollah, Security 420.OO

11 Mr. M l). Mohsin Hossain, Securitv 420.OO

12 Mr. Md Jasim Uddin, Securjty 420.OO

13 Mr. Safi Uiiah, Security 420.OO

14 Mr- Ratan Mallick, Cleaner 420.OO

t5 Mr. Motaher Hossain, MT- 136 420.OO

l6 Mr, Seikh I)idar Mahmud, MT- 155 420.OO

17 Mr. A jit Kumar Sen. MT 209 420.OO

18 Mr. S M Abdus Salam, MT-210 420.OO

l9 Mr. Md. Ruhul Amin. MT-240 205.620.00
20 Mr. Foridul Alam, MT-242 420.OO

21 Mr. Nurul Islam Patowarv, MT-201 420.OO

22 Mr. Humaiyun Kabir, MT- 193 420.OO

Mr. Moulana Arninul Haque, MT- 161 420.O0

24 Mr. Md.Jahaneir Alam {M T- 165) 739.O0
25 Mr. I(azi Mohammad Ali, MT-223 2,7 14.OO

26 Mr. Nurul Mostafa,MT-226 20,500.o0
27 Mr. Md. l(amal Uddin, 260 4 ,627 .10
2A Mr. Abu 'l'alcb l)atowary, Acc.Ass. 1 ,6 30.0 0

Mr. Mahbub Alam. 285 600.0o
s0 Mr. Md. Siddique, 286 600.0o
31 Mr. Masudur Rahaman {Programmar) 4,3 13.00
32 Mr. Md.Helal Uddin(Ass.Saies Off.) 7,139.OO

33 Mr. Sudhir Chandra Dev (M Tl 2,495.51
34 Mr. Jibon Mailik (cleaner) 3,102.00
35 Mr. Sheikh Md.Jakir Hosen( t) c M) 9,488.00
36 Mr. S. M.Salauddin (Sales Officer) 1 70,O 14.00

Total 549,244.97
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IIUDA HOSSAIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

4DV4NQE AqAIN9IS4!4!T]{ CBEDITOR ARE AS FOLI,O

1 Mr. Fazluk Haoue { Securitv ) 100.oo

2 Mr. Kazi Jalal Ahmed ( M T-239 ) 5,850.OO

3 Mr. Abu Taleb (M T- 1 19 ) 5,850.00

4 Mr. Jahaneir Hosen (M T-215 ) s,850.00

5 Mr. Abdus Sobhan (M T 284) 2,544.63

6 Mr- Abdul Malek (M T- 133) 7,140.00

7 Mr. Toiibul Haque (M T-148) 3,370.00

a Mr. A M Jaber Hosen {Ass.Sales Off} 3.186.00

9 Mr. Rafiq Ahmed {Techno Chamist) 300.oo

Totel 34,190.63
Total Detor= 549,244.97

Total Creditor- 34.190.63
Net Advance acainst Salarv= 515,O98.34
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HUDA HOSSAIN & CO.
Chaytered Accountants

16,03 ADVANCD AGAINST D,A. BONT-IS ARE DEBTORS AS FOLLOWS AS ON 30'06-2022

SI, N( Nanrc ol'the Party Taka

3 Mr. Motaher Hossain, MT- 136 764.55

4 Mr. Abu Siddik,139 551.55

5 Mr. Mokhlesul Rahaman Biswas, Eng r. ,087.3 5

6 Mr- Rafique Ahmed, Ass Tech. Chemist 607 .95

7 Mr. Seikh Didar Mahmud, MT'155 oo /.)J
B Mr. Moulara Aminul Haque, MT- l 6l 672.74

11 Mr. Md. Avub,Opearetor- 177 461.30

12 Mr. Mokter Alam, MT- 191 461.30

13 Mr- Humai\,.un l(abir, MT- 193 461,30

15 Mr- Abu Taleb Patowary, Acc.Ass. 461.30

16 Mr. Nurul Islam Patowary, MT-201 492.sO

18 Mr, Ajit l(umar Sen, MT-2O9 621.7 5

l9 Mr. S M Abdus Salam. MT-210 621.75

20 Mr, Sayed ltazal U ddin, MT-220 170.O0

21 Mr. Jamal Uddin.258 100.00

22 Mr. Lutffar Rahman Mollah, Security t82.7 5

23 Mr. MD. Mohsin Hossain, Security 161.40
Total 4,547.O2

ADVANCE AGAINST D,A. ]3ONUS ARE CREDITOR AS FOLI,OWS AS ON 30 06-2022

SL N( Name of the Party Taka

1 Mr. JahansirAlam{MT-165) o.04

Total 0.04

Total Detor a,547.O2

Total Creditor 0.04

Net Advance against DA= 8,s46.98
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HUDA HOSSAIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

16.04 ADVANCE AGAiNST MUI(TIJODDHAARE AS FOLLOWS AS ON 30-06-2022
SL Name of the Party Taka

1 Mr- Moklesur Rahman Biswas, Ens. 4,884.00
2 Mr. Motaher Ilossain, MT- 136 3.179.00
3 Mr. Moulana Aminul Haque, MT- 161 1.089.00
4 Mr. Abu Taleb Patowary, Acc.Ass. 823_OO

5 Mr. Aiit Kumar Sen, MT-209 r,556.00
7 Mr, Humaiyun Kabir, MT-193 841.00
9 Mr. Nurul Islam Patowarv, MT-20.t 622.OO
10 Mr. Mokter Alam, MT- 191 842.OO

12 Mr. Seikh Didar Mahmud, MT- 155 2,21+.OO
13 Mr, S M Abdus Salam, MT-2 I0 r,556.00
16 Mr. Rafique Ahmed, Tech. Chemist 1,895.00

Totel 19.501.OO
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16,05 ADVANCE AGAINST TA/DA DEBTORS

HUDA HOSSAIN & CO.
Chaytered Accountsnts

ARE AS FOLLOWS AS ON 30-06.2022

SL No Name of the Party Taka
1 Mr. Ens. Md. Sahiahan, lM D 625.00
2 Mr, Belayet Hossain, Manaeer(Adm) 1.000.00
3 Mr. Mohammad Sabbir Awwal Additional Chief Ensineer 54 ,O24.OO
4 Mr. Josim Uddilr lHelper-299 6,550.00
5 Mr. Alok Kumar Dewanii, (Office Ass.) 20.916.OO
6 Mr. Ens Md Ali Cho. ( Ex M D) 875.00
7 Mr. Md Nasir Uddin (Ass. A O ) 240.OO
8 Mr. Helal Uddin (Ass. A o 3,714.00
9 Mr. Siraiul Islam {Driver) 1,390.00
10 Mr. Masudur Rahman,Sr.Cla 25,835.00
11 Mr. Nurul Alam- 281 2,306.O0
12 Mr. Al Mamun Khan. 261 2.395.00

Mr. ShofiqualIslam(DCAO) 250.00
l4 Mr. Gazi Md Helal Uddin (s a e) 880.00
15 Mr. MD. SHAFIQUL ISLAM (l'lalpar) 2,880.00
L6 Mr. Estihak Ahmed. (Ene.) 1.600.00
17 Mr. MOHAMMAD MAHABUBUL ALAM.299 4,180.00
18 Mr. Shamoi Sarker (Pur. Offi. 200.00
L9 Mr. TAZUL ISLAM Sales Assistant 5.000.00
20 Mr. Md, Golam Kibria,ACAO 5,000.00
2t Mr. Fazle trlahi, [Adm. Olficer) 750.00
22 Mr. Nur Nobi, MT-248 900.00
a.) Mr- Md.Tajul Islam Ass. Chicf Accounts Officcr 2 5.00
24 Mr. MD. Akther Hossain 1.508.00

Mr. Humayun Kabir (D G M) 788.00
26 Mr. Pankaj Kumar Sarker 6,838.00

Total Detor 150,669.OO
Total Creditor 94,2L5.20

Net Advance against TA/DA= 52,453.80

ADVANCE AGAINSTTA/DA CREDITORS ARE AS FOLLOWS AS ON 30-06-2022

SL No Name of the Party Taka
1 Mr. Md. Jor,nal Abedin, MT-772 i,825.00
2 Mr. Mir Mohammad Towhidul Alam lSclis Offi) 22,620.OO

Mr. I Iasan-uz-zaman khan Iingineer 6,000.00
3 Mr. S M Sajedul A1am, (Off Ass.) 36,815.60
4 Mr. Md Yunus, 138 23,7B1.60
5 Mr- Abui Kasem,(Off. Ass.) 48.00
6 Mr. Md Forkan UIIah, (Acc. Oflicer) 4,125.00
7 Mr. Md.Abdus Sabur Md 3,000.00

Total 98.2L5.20
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TIUDA HOSSAIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

16.06 ADVANCE AGAINST EXP]'NSES DEBTORS ARE AS FOLLOWS AS ON 30 06 2022

SL No Name of the Partv Taka
1 Mr. Mohammed !-aruo iA.ens) 3,250.00
2 Mr. S M Salahuddin 700.00
3 Mr, Ahsanul Islam (SAtr) I,124.OO
4 Mr. Jaima Dnternational 20.ooo.oo
5 Mr. Nur Hossain (Manaeer Adml 3.881.00
6 Mr. A I( M Siraiui Haque.(ACAOI 4. 108.00
7 Mr. Muiibur Rahaman,Ukil 17.500.00
8 Mr. MOHAMMAD JAHEDUL ALAM 35.s70.00
9 Mr. MD.SAIF UDDIN (Security Guard) 4.500.00
10 Mr. Mohanmed Jamir Uddin Asst. Engine 9.00
1i Mr. Soliqul Islam. IDCAO) 22.716.00
12 Mr. Md. Ripon Hossain Sub Asst. Enginer 94,O51.00
13 Mr. Md, Golam I(ibria,ACAO 1,599.00
l4 Mr. MD.IMRAN HOSSAIN Sales Assitt. 10.00
15 Mr- Jcy Datta J clark 120.951.OO
16 Mr. Moklesur Rahman Biswas. Ens. 1.680.00
17 Mr. Fazle Yelahi,Adm Off 13.566.00
18 Mr. Sagorika Paui (Acc. Off.l 19.500.O0
19 Mr- Foyez Ullah 20.030.oo
20 Mr. Pulok Rema (Sinior Store Offl 5.000.00
21 Mr. Sirajul Islam (Driverl 7 ,O23.OO
22 Mr. l)ankai I<u ma r Sarker.Sells Off 30,4 10.00

Mr. Md Tajul Is1am,(D C A O) 38.7s6.00
)4 Mr. MD.AI--AMIN SHIBLU 5.000.00

Total D( 470.934.OO
Total Crec 2O,373.OO

Net Advance against Expenses= 450.561.OO

ADVANCE AGAINST EXPENSES CREDITORS ARE AS FOLLOWS AS ON 30 06-2022

SL Nc Name of the Party Taka
1 Mr. Monirul Islam, MT-212 1,000.00
2 Mr- Bajlur Rahman, (Dep. Chief Ens.) +,7 76.OO
3 Mr. Taiul Islam (Mar.Assi.l 1,089.00
4 Mr. Mahabubul Alam,{DGM) 950.00
5 Mr. Md.Belaet hlossen Cho,Managerll 48.00
6 Mr. MD.SHAFTQUtrL ISLAM,263 12,000.00
7 Mr. Gazi Md Helal Uddin (SAE) 10.00
8 Mr. MD. ABU TALEB PATWARY (AAO) 560.00

20,373.OO
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HUDA HOSSAIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

16.07 DETAILS OF CANTEEN ADVANCE ARE AS FOLLOUIS AS ON 30'06-2022

SL No Narne of the Party Tala
1 Mr Jonv Chowdhurv. (DEO ) 150,000.00

Total l50,ooo.oo
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I{UDA HOSSAIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

Profit/(Loss)
Claimed bl, I1' Balance(a 6)

Present Condition ot

1995 96 4,952,7 A7
a

4,s23,92a 1,809,571 r,98r.l rs 2,030,123 (22O.ss2)
Deduction at So,)r.F

t2

credited by lhe
1996 97 L783.a26 3,886.055 4.a7a _627 3,886,043

1997-9a 6,408,881 6,795,070 2,563,552- 2,9 r 1,663 2,563,253 299
deduction at source

199a 99 2,5? 3,642 2,91O,416 1,O29,457 1,338,791 1,9a2,767 (953,310)

999-00 1,650,631 2,?34,18+ 660.253 I ,095,5121 1,352,121 (691,868)

Assesment Completed
but deduction at

source not yer crcdiied
100% by rhc2000-o l 31 126 {r 28,038) 12,450 is.r9,0+9 (1,s36,599) Assesment Completed

but deducrion ar
source has nor yer

zo0 t-o2 (2,168,959)

lt4 ,443 ,646]|

3,76A,362 1.591.3s1 1 ,524,2A3 1,524,283) Assesment Compleled
2002-o3

1,141,175 (1,I4 r,175)
Assesment Completed
but Assesment order
has not yer received.

2003 04 133,629 53,452 1,704,62,0 (1,6s 1,168)
Assesment Completed
but Ass€s!1enr o.der
has not vet re.eivc.l

2004 0s 
| 992,47 3 397,O0t 2,068,805 lt.67 ) ,ao4)

Assesment Completed
but Assesmenr order
has not yer received.2005 06 2,7 55,450 r,102, r 80 3,823,9361 12,721,7s6) Assesment Complered
but Assesment order
has not yet received_20a6 07 2,A62,679 2,01A,648 44,431 Assesment Comptered
but Assesment order
has not yet received.2007.08 ),o77,650 399 7:t5

16,454,OO2) Submitied2008-09

200s, ro
496,168 4,44?,592 (3,991, r 24)
'/62,365

6,3a2,306 (s,619,941) Submitted2010 I l 1,620,886 r 6,789,25s Submitted20tl-12
t 2,940,510 21 (4,225,15t Submit!ed201r -1" 23,690,744 21 ,33q ,27 1 2,351,474 Submitted2013- l4 42,880,158 38,185,424 4,694,734 Submitred2014 15 .1r,928,063 40,639,796 1,248,267 SubnrirtEd2015 16 55,587,369 40,538,346 15,o49,O23 Submirred2At6 17 57,449,616 5A,526,A29 (1,037,2 t3) Submitted2017 l8 30,91 r,432 50,565,952 (19,654,5201 Submirted20r8 2019 2a,906,/ 7 t

12 t ,goa,3021 Submitted2{ 19 2020 19,029,292
2020.2A21

39,459,014 (2O,429 ,722) Submitted
t4,168,729 00 31,916,480 t7, t 47 ,7 5t Submitted

844,? 89 82 15,231,242 (r4,386,452)
Balance 2O2t-2O22 345,733,577 13,797,061 469,O4OpO2 1123,307,2251
Bal^nce 2O2O-2o2r 344,a88,?87 13,797,067 453,aO9,550 lloa,92o,774t
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HUDA HOSSAIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

18.o0 cash & BaEL Ba.&!Lcs:
Cash in Hand
Sonali Bank STD ia.Ir8har A/C No or
Sonali Ballk CA,t(d]urghal A/C t\o-cJ
MLrtLral TILsr Bank. KalLrRhdr. Crg IJO
A8rarri B"llk STD. Lat.lrghr A/C fio b8b
A8rani Bank CA,Mo-, hak N4arkcr,Dhaka-
sonali Bank CA Dhat<a
FDR Account

19.00 capital Reserye:
M/S R.R Texu... \mou r deposired for rhe
pJr(haseo. Share be,orc tgLg lg70

20-00 Tax Holtdav Rese! e:

21.00 BMRE prolect Reserve:
1st provision in 1980 t9a1
2nd provjsion in t9a1 1982
3rd provision in 1982,1983

22.00 q9t{!!9sr&ll& 
!.upgtrye r Balanctns:

From aSEC in I q9J.q+,tla\E-
From BSEC in t994 95.Juh,9a
From BSEC in t99a 95.De;ember 94
From BSEC in 1997_98,October 97
From BSEC j|| jg97 98,,anLarv 9a
Fronr BSEC in l9q/ q8,Ma,ch 9a
From BSEC rn t997 ga,ADrjt 98
From BSEC rn r997 gB.J;ne e8
Frorn BSEC ir 1998 gg.Jlrtv 9a
From BSLC in 2O0l 04 Ocrober 0J
From BSEC in 2003_04 Feb.04
From BSEC in 2OOJ 04 March.O4
Provided of tnteresf

26 ,997 .259 4.)
2,665,545.60
7,3a5,612.A2

56,466.5a
r,718,361.57
2,960,830.09

s,383,240.31
1 ,O82 ,957 .09
9,106,457.50

53,9t9,104.46
3,3 t2 ,4A2 .7 3
7,t35,699.28

I ,040,165.O0
1,301,085.00
I,441,591.00

886,288.00
2,594,6 r 5.00

1,301,085.O0
1,441,591.00

886,288.00
2,594,615.00

6,7 )9 ,77 A.9i
7 |,874.53
9,326.sO

760,000.00
75,O05.90

218,000.oo
500,000.00

55,000.00
394,289.9A
688,000.00
100,883.34

2,5s0,000.00
113,000.00
893,543.90

760,000.00
75,005.90

218,O00.00
500,000.00

55,000.00
394,2A9.90
688,O00.o0
r00,883.s4

2,550,000.00
113,O00.00
493,s43.90
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HUDA HOSSAIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

23.00 Ltabtlltv tn Pakislq4i
Financial I-iablilitJ
LiabilitJ, for Deposit
Advance against sale
Other Crcditors

23.01 Financlal Liabilitv
Mr.Kader Siddiq
M..lslam Jarop
Mr.Rashid Jakaria
Mr.Unus A.Majib
Mr.Omor Md.Jamnl
Mr.A.K.Md.Oal Tai
Mr.Arif Ibrahim Ahmed
Mr.Latif Siddiqui
Mr.lshaq Ibrahim Ahmed
Mr.M.A.cazi
Mrs.Rabeya Zakaria
Mr.S.A.Aziz
Mrs.Zobaida by Siddjqui
Mr.A.Solaiman
Mr. Md.Solaiman
Mt'-M(l.Aziz
Mr. P.l..8arazi

23.O2 Ltabtutv fo! Deposil
Samad EnterTrjse l(arachj
Ahmed BBthers I(arachi
Al Samad Dnterprise

23.03 Advanca Against Sale..!
Orient TEders l(arachi
Golden Agcicy lGrachi

23.04 Other Credlto!s:
Shareholders(Dividend)
Branch Adjustment A/c

23 0t
23.42
23.03
23_O4

24.00 Liab ttv for Leavej_aJ,&- Qr_qtljgt
Opening Balance:
ADD:
Provision during the Year

lesq
Paid du ng the year
Closing Balance

Provision madr ar thc ratc 25% ol'Basic Sala:y upro 30 06,2022 for Wo.kers, Slaf & Olnccrs

481,786.00
21,170.AO

131.921

481,786.00
24,r70.OO

6,000,00
6,000,00
6,000,00
6,000.00
6,O00.o0
3,000.00
6,000.00
3,000.00
2,497.OO

79,000.00
63,000.00
82,000.00

138,320.00
85,000.o0

r,500.00

6,000.00
6,000.00
6,000.00
6,000.00
6,000.00
3,000.00
6,000.00
3,000.00
2,497.OO

?9,O00.00
63,000.00
82,000.00

138,320.00
85,000.00

1,500.00
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HUDA HOSSAIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

25. 00 BSEC (Head of!9e-[_q_us.r!4ls!
Opening Balancel
4LD.
Provision dLring the Year (Overheact)

Other

laqE
Payment(Overheadl
O!hers

ClosinB Balance

26.00 Inter Prolcct culrert A/cl
M/S. Chitta8ong Drydock Ltd.
M/S. Dhaka Steel Worl(s Ltd.
M/S. Estern Tubes Ltd.
M/S. Bangladesh Blade Factory Ltd.
M/S. Pragoti Indusrries Ltd.
M/S Atlas Bangladesh Ltd
Gazi Wires Packging Modemization
SMCWL Project

Ispahari Marshal Lkl.(ltur legal & OIher

S.Fazlul l-loque
Dhaka Sales Centre (House Rentl
Elecrricity (Dhaka office)
Provision for Vat & Others Libiljty
Bangladesh Rural Electric Development

2 7. o0 Islgr&,oj _celDf s-!Erl]34!!!4tr
M/S.Bengal Metal lrldustries Ltd.
M/S. BaDgladesh Disel Plant Ltd
M/S.Qurishi Steel Mills Ltcl.
M/S.|lossanr lndLrstries Ltd.

28.00 Ltabtlttv for Goods Supplv:
Creditors(Ooods)
Store Price Clearance
Custom Bond Liabilities
Raw materiais credit purchase from ECL

29.00 Ltabllttv fo! Expenses:
lncentive Bonus
Salary,Wages Clearance
Electricity

Gas
Film Development Industries Corporation
City Light
Chandgaon Land Oflice
T&T Board Chittagong
M/S.Purnima Co/ Ctg.Automobile
T&T Board Dhaka
Colle.tor of Customs

Oihers Liabililies
Liabilry against Salarf
Advance for Dhaka sales center(goods)
Liability against lncorne Tax Incentive

7 ,256.86
4,666.45
4,798.24

s7s,403.89
1t6,257 .O0
38,O00.00

7,256.86
4,666.46
4,798.24

575,403.89
145,484.00
38,O00.00

7,433.00
19,432.00

7,433.00
19,432.00

9,068,107.80
16,O44,O89.18r7,376,A38.40

838,959.68
400,180.00

1577.49],
5,438.OO

392.OO
14,078.O0
38,O00.00
15,000.00
74,000.00

4,500.00
168,072.00
70,691.00
35,000.00

t50,247 .t3
4,603,47?.OO

3,0c0.00
16,335,307.00

13,O00.00
5 ,779 ,226 .66

t7,62a.O0
376,773-ll

400, i79.00
(1,857.49)
5,427 .OO

392.00
r4,078.00
38,000.00
15,000.00
74,000.00

4,500.00
I68,072.00
70,691.00
3s,000.00

150,247.t3
4,a43,477.00

3,O00.00
r6,335,307.00

13,000.00
5,820,788.66

17 ,62A.OO
376,773.tt

106,346.80
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As on 30.06.2022 As on 30.06.2021
TAKA TAKA

30.00 Bank Over Draft:
C.C lJypo,LIM c.c. Pladge,Agrani Bank Laldeghi
Opening Balance
Add:

Sub 'l'otal

Less:
Paid During the Year
Interest

- 50,032,607.66

,653,897.18 L3,146,597

Other Information:
A) BANK LOAN LIMIT up
1 . Hypo
2. Pledge

50,032,607,66 -re
rcI | 30,000,000.00 |- 5O,OOO,OOO,OO

'lotal

to Tk.50,000,o0o.oo

31.0O Liabilitv for Other Financlal Expenses:
lncome Tax for Salary
Income Tax for Supplier
Provident Fund
Earnest money
Security Money
VAT
Welfare Fund
Diploma Association
Workers profit participation fund
Other
I3onus (Ad)

10,653,897.18 13,146.597.6
57,549.00

245,r07 .60
2,923,O57.O0
1,433,366. 14
3,926,761.30

254,066.O3
52,423.OO

5,600.00
1,633,777.92

119,693.68
2.495.51

63 5, 13 5. OO

373,O13.A7
2 ,063 ,528 .OO
r,744,366.14
3,836,761.30

262,420.78
53,407.68
9,600.00

4,O9L,O59.92
77,305.OO

18 13,14610

31.O 1

31,02

3 1.o3

50,
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Amount in Taka
30.06.2022

Amount in Taka
30.06.2021

31.01 Earnest Money
Janata Plastic Industries
Al madina Traders
M/s.Alamgir Brothers
Contract Home & Traders
Dipok Kuimar Dewanjee
GEC of Bangladesh
Hasem Electric &, Co.
I(hirul Basar
I(haja MohiLlddin
Md.k Ibrahim
Mahaboob Filectric & Co.
Abdur Rahim
Moin Uddin
Raja Plastic Industries
Atlantic Traders
Moni Enterprise
Rahman Brothers
M.Karim & Co.
Hasmi Electric
Ekata Traders
M/s.Purnima
Mahaboob & Brothers
Jeni !'old Traders
Bengal Plastic Industries
Misuk Indu stries
13engal llrudwirc
M.A.Batan
M/ S. Saha Amanat Packing
Babo Enterprise
Abul Kasem
B.M.Traders
R. R.Irackages
Abul Kasem & Co.
Juel Enginnering
Al Habib Book Binding
Electrio
Rik Plastic Industries
Progreresive(BD) l,td.
Mujibal I-Ioq Traders
Surma Traders
Crown Enterprise
Md. Ali Mollah
Osmania Printing Press
Z. M. Engg.'lraders
H. N.Trading
Sellim Piastic Industries
S. H. Plastic Industries
Chil l agon g Discl Scrvices
New Dhaka Plastic Industrics
Sahin Cable Wires Drawing,D
Meem Plastic Industries
Noor & Brothers
Jasim Uddin F.:nterprise

.14 .t4
181 .00
500.00

8,500.00
7,300.00
1,378.00
2,000.00
7,500.00

450.00
28.00

500.00
7,068.00
3,000.00

50.00
4,426.40

300,000.00
2,000.00

700.00
310.00

2,000.00
100.00

6,000.00
500.00

3,0 00.00
700.00

1,550.00
3,000.00
4,000.00
1,650.O0
5,000.o0
4,O00.00
8,250.00
1,875.00

150.00
3,000.00
2,800.00
4,000.00
3,039.60
6,000.00
2,000.00
1,425.OO
4,000.00
1,000.00

440.OO
18,262.69

2,175.OO
i,096.00
6,571 .00
2,000.o0

435.45
98,200.00

42s.00
50,o30.00

1,500.00

181 .OO

500.00
8,500.00
7,300.oo
1,378.00
2,OOO.OO
7,500.00

450.00
28.00

500.00
7,068.00
3,O00.00

50.00
4,426.40

300,o00.00
2,000.00

700.00
310.00

2,000.00
100.00

6,O00.00
500.00

3,O00.00
700.00

1,550.00
3,000.00
4,000.00
1,650.00
s,000.00
4,O00.00
8,250.00
1,875.00

150.00
3,000.00
2,800.00
4,000.00
3,039.60
6,000.oo
2,000.oo
1,425.00
4,000.00
1,000.00

440.00
1.8,262.69
2,175.OO
1,096.00
6,571.00
2,000.00

435.45
98,200.00

425.OO
50,030.00

1,500.00
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31.02 Security Deposit
Bondhu Traders
M.M.Jute Mills
Cosmo Politan Electric
Gul Ahmed Jute Mills
Amin Jukte Mills
Fancy Electric House
Hafiz Textile
Fason Metal Industries
Dowlotpur.Jute Mills
Amin Jute Mills
GEC of Bangladesh
Carpeting Jute Mills
Hassen Electric Co.
Jessore Jute Mills
Hasem Electric Co.
U.S.P.Jute Mills
Holon Electric Co. Dhaka
Nishat Jute Mills
Star Jute Mills
R.R.Jute Mills
Mahboob Elcctric lndusrries
Kamafuill Jute Mills
Metalex Corpn.
Estern Jute Mills
Karim Jute Mills
Nayan Metalex Corpn.
Bangladesh Jute Mills
Nabran Jute Mills
N. S. Electirc
Bagbad Ddhaka Carpet
National F-an,Dhaka
Monna I'raders & Llectrical Bngg.
Latif Bawhani Jute Milis.
Techno Trade International
Noa Para Jute Mills

Nirapad Security
Prominant Pack
Mustak & Brothers
Trade Chennel, Dhaka
Keeper Security Service
'lhe Chittagong Authomobiles Wor
Shah Amanat enterprise
SundarBan Express and
Asia Plastic
Ai-Jaber Enterprise
Jononi Secuarity Service
Continental Inspection l]l) Ltd
Mohammadia Entcrpl ise
J R Flnterplise
Emani Mover & F'ocas
Babar Spinning Mills Ltd
Asia Container Industries
S Rahman
Matri Chaya Traders

Amount in Taka
30.06.2022

8,000.o0
1,500.o0
9,100.00
3,750.00

10,000,00
s,000.00

35,500.00
200,000.o0

15,450.O0
5,000.o0

30,000.o0
300,000.00

60,000.00
60,000.o0
40,000.00
30,000.00

Amount in Taka
30.06.202t

8,000.00
1,500.00
9,100.00
3,750.OO

10,000.oo
5,000.00

35,500.00
200,000.00

15,450.00
5,000.00

30,oo0.00
300,000.00

60,000.00
60,000.00
40,000.00
30,000.00

305,400.00
2 5,2 00.00

10,000.o0
30,000.00
30,000.o0
30,000.o0
30,000.00
30,000.00
30,o00.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
30,000.00
10,000.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
37,766.47
30,000,00
33,852.28
10,000.o0
30,000.00
10,000.00
30,000.00
10,000.o0
30,000.oo
10,000.00
30,000.00
28,310.00
30,o00.oo
10,000.00
30,000.00
10,000.00
31,019.68
30,o00.o0
30,000.00
27,873.OO
30,000.00

76L.30 761.30

10,000.oo
30,000.oo
30,000.oo
30,000,00
30,000.00
30,000.oo
30,000.00
10,000.oo
10,000.oo
30,000.00
10,000.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
37,766.47
30,000.00
33,As2.2a
10,000.00
30,000.oo
10,000.oo
30,000.00
10,000.00
30,000.00
10,000.00
30,000.00
28,310.00
30,000.00
10,000.00
30,000.00
10,000.00
31,019.68
30,000.00
30,000.00
27,473.OO
30,000.00
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R. N. F. Electric Co.Dhaka
Kawoml Jute Mills Ltd.
Soudia Electric Co.
Palli Blddut Unnayan Board.Dhak
Meher Industries {BD) Ltd.
M. S. Electric Co.
Platinam .lubliee .lute Mills Ltd.
National Engg.Works Lktd.
Peoples Jute Mills Ltd.,Khulna
Republic Electric Co.
Adil Textile Lktd.
Belal Electric Co.,Dhaka
Mars Electric Co.
Adamjee Jute Mills Ltd.
Super Electric,Ctg.
Javed Eleol ric Store
Binimoy Electric ,Ctg.
Xen, C. E. R. S.Tongee
Payer Electric
Alkfa Metal Industries
Khan Elin Corporation
Chittagong lndustries Ltd.
The Cresent Jute Mills Ltd.
Aianur Electric
A.E.G.Engg.
tmpac Engg.
Janata Jute Mills
Enerjee Pac Dhaka
Bengla Telecommunications & Ele(
Miktu Enterpdse
Hosen Electric Store
Abul Kaher Condensed Milk
Karim Electric Stored
Padma Textille Mills
Masud Corporatiorl
Power Mat Ijangladesh l,tc1.

Rajshahi Jute Mil1s Ltd.
Noman Corpn.
Bagdad Electric Stors
Kohinoor Jute Mills
M/S.Farid Electric
M/S.B.M.Jute Mills
M/S G.M. Dnerprise
M/S Basundhara Itnterprise
M/S.Karim Jute Spinare
Dhaka Electric Supplies
Multi Power Eng. Dhaka

Amount in Taka
30.06.2022

30,o00.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
30,o00.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
30,308.87
30,000.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
3 0,000.00
30,00Q.00
s0,000.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
30,o00.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
30,o00.00
30,000.00
30,oo0.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
30,000.o0
30,o00.00
3 0,000.00
3 0,000.00
3 0,000.00
30,o00.00
10,o00.00
3 0,000.00
30,000.o0
30,000.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
30,o00.00
30,000.00
30,o00.00

Amount in Taka
30.06.2o2L

30,oo0.o0
30,000.o0
30,ooo.00
30,000.00
30,000.o0
30,000.o0
30,oo0.oo
30,308.87
30,000.o0
30,oo0.oo
30,000.oo
30,000.00
30,oo0.o0
30,000.00
30,oo0.o0
30,oo0.o0
30,000.o0
30,000.o0
30,000.o0
30,000.o0
30,000.o0
30,oo0.o0
30,000.o0
30,oo0.o0
30,o00.o0
30,000.o0
30,000.00
30,ooo.00
30,ooo.oo
30,000,00
30,o00.oo
30,000.oo
30,oo0.oo
30,000.o0
30,oo0.oo
30,000.00
30,oo0.o0
r0,oo0.o0
30,oo0.o0
30,ooo.oo
30,000.00
30,000.00
30,000.o0
30,000.o0
30,000.o0
30,000.o0
30,000.o0
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M/S Crown Sils
Mesuk Electric
Younus One
Akiz Group
Jute Febriks Ltd. Dhaka
Desco Dhaka Bidure }3etron Au
Navana Electric
Unigroli Home
M/S Pakiia Spining Mills
Meli Electric Co.
M/S Shakti Engineering
Adex Corporation,Dhaka
Bangla Electric
Islam Steel Mills Ltd., Nasirabad,
Bangladesh Oxyzen Co.
T.K.Group of lnd.
Rangpur Foundary Ltd.
Baijid Steel Industris i,td.
Iahsan steel Re-rolling Mils Ltd
Palash Electric Stores
M/s. Vartax Corporation Dhaka
Razia Electrics, Ctg.
New K. B.Electrics, Ctg.
Siraz Cycle Industrics, Dhaka
Sultan Enterprise, Narayangonj
Yong Youn Croup, Ctg
Sun Rise Electric,Kustia
Sonergao Enterprise
Sunman Group
Standrad Group
Klipton Apparels Ltd.
Sanowar drink & beverage
A Safa Trading
New Forid Electrics
Ridvi Electrics
Sanji Textile Mills
Usha Jute Spiners
Hira Eiectrics
'l'winkale Corporation
Rosora Spining Mills Ltcl
Nasir Glass Industries Ltd
Prime Group of industries
S Alam Group of Company
Barka Power Ltd
Dorine Power
Gwl Dhaka
Sahaji Tradir.rg Corporation
Ahsan Enterprise
Mostafa Paper Complcx
Nirabhi prakosholi b.b bob
Four H Group
Sahriar Steel Mills Ltd.
Asia Composite Mills Ltd.

Amount ln Taka
30.06.2022

Amount in Taka
30.06.2021

30,oo0.o0
30,000.oo
30,000.00
30,000.oo
30,000.oo
60,000.oo
30,000.o0
30,o00.o0
30,000.o0
30,o00.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
30,oo0.00
22,722.O0
30,o00.00
30,o00.o0
30,000.00
30,o00.o0
30,000.00
30,o00.oo
25,000.oo
30,o00.o0
30,000.oo
30,o00.oo
30,o00.oo
30,o00.oo
30,o00.00
30,000.o0
30,000.o0
30,o00.00
30,000.o0
30,000.oo
30,o00.00
30,000.oo
30,o00.o0
30,000.o0
30,o00.o0
30,o00.o0
30,ooo.o0
30,o00.o0
30,o00.o0
30,000.o0
30,000.o0
30,000.o0
30,o00.o0
30,000.oo
30,000.oo
30,o00.00
30,000.oo
99,909.O0

3 0,000.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
30,o00.00
30,000.o0
60,000.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
3 0,000.00
30,000.00
3 0,000.00
3 0,000.00
30,000.00
22,722.OO
3 0,000.00
30,o00.00
3 0,000,00
3 0,000.00
3 0,000.00
3 0,000.00
2 5,000.00
3 0,000. o0
3 0,000.00
30,000.00
30,o00.o0
30,o00.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
30,o00.00
30,000.o0
30,o00.00
30,000.00'
30,000.00
30,ooo.00
30,o00.00
30,o00.00
30,o00.00
3 0,0 00.00
3 0,000.00
30,ooo.0o
s0,000.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
3 0,000.00
30,o00.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
99,909.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
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c)

a)

b)

c)

31.03 Workers profit partlcipation fund l8o%o)

a) Openinq Balance
Add:Plovision during Lhc year-

Realised lrom Salary & Wages
'lotal lrund
Less:Paid to WPPF Trust
Closing Balance

Workers Welfare fund (!Q%_o_l

b) Opening Balance
Add:Provision during the year

Less:Paid
Closing Balance

Workers profit partlclpation fund
h

Opening Balance
Add:Provision during the year

Less:Paid
Closing Balance

Workers Profit Participation fund(80%)
Workers Welfare fund(10%)
Bangladesh Sromic Kolyan Foundation(1

4,73a,A49 .62
244.57 4 .20

4,947,423.42
3.377.686.00

1.609.737.42 L,609,737.A2

259,A97.O2
a ,sr,sr?.orl

24,O40.L0

I .609 .7 37 .a2
1,633,777.92

2,221,425.O8
259,497 .O2

1 .609 .7 37 .82
4,091.O59.92

2,249,925.O4

Chartered Accountants

30.06.2022
2,227,425,O8

28,s00.00

24,O40,1O

2s9,497 .O2

30.06.202L
2,627,224.70
1,988,593.58

181.000.00
4.796.4L4,24
2.575.393.20

____2e!425p9_

139 ,322.82
24a.574.20

259,497.O2

1,609,737.82
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CHATTOGRAM 202t-2022 2020-202L
SL No Narne of the PaItY Taka Taka

1 M/S Amin Jute Mills Ltd 2,322,03 2.322.03
2 M/S Otomatlon Enseniarine 2.46 ),.46

3 M/S Amin 'lextile Mills- 1 I .637. I8 1.637. I8
M/S Alnin lextilc Mills-2 13.40 113.40
M/S It R Tcxtile Mills 292.04 2q2.O4

6 M/S Usrnania Glass Factory 0 1.641.15
7 M/S Elias Blolhers L35 1.35

a M/S Islam steel mills 1112 i0.64
9 M/S Unielorv Home 3.075.57 3.075.57
10 M/S ].)er)Utv Director.BUBO.Basura r 55,38 155.38
l1 M/S Asiatic Ctton Mills so7.o7 507 .O7

t2 M/S Ahsa.n GlouD l8 I .18

13 M/S Ja[runa Fcrtilizer 0 2.492.58
t4 M/S M M Entel-Dlisc r04.49 104.49
15 M/S KainaJully Pape. Milis Ltd 44 .234.43
16 M/S I{arnafullv Ravon & (emicals 1.680.84 1.680.84
t7 M/S Karnafullv Jute Mills Ltd 97.72 97.72
1B M/S Comilla PBS 1 ] 916. L6 1.916. 16

19 M/S Baraka Power 0 244.47
20 M/S Gulfra Habib Ltd. 403.72 403.72
21 M/S CUET 354,20 3s4.20
22 M/S ChitlaEoiE PBS 3 343.96 343.96
23 M/S Chittasone l)r'v Dock itd 3.540.30 3.539.59
24 M/S China Balrel.r 23.00 23.00
25 M/S ChittaeonE Jute Manufacturinq 3 8B.60 388.60
26 M/S ChittaPone Carnical Complcx | .647 .62 L647 .62
27 M/S .lensoD & nikolsons 7 .7 65.7 6
28 M/S T&TMetallndustlise 441 .7 a 441.7 a

29 M/S T S P Complex 281.03 155.75
:]0 M/S Tecnil<a Enternational 572.95 572.95
31 M/S Natural Gas Fertilizer 1_t2.O4 t12.O4

M/S Exe. Eng. Ilowjan 195.3 8 195.38
33 M/S Nur & Brothers 4.421.67 4 .82 t.67
34 M/S Exe. Ens. BUBO. GaziDur s42.99 542.99
35 M/S PalJna Suear mills ltd 1.23 L.23
36 M/S Palash Eiect c 7.49 7 .49
3? M/S Fashions Metal 81,77 8t.77
3B M/S Barx,ladesh Furnitule 2.405.28 2.4(]5.28
39 M/S Bil(r ompu l EDtelplise 578.10 578.10
40 M/S Munni Tredars r.562.70 r.562.7 0
41 M/S Meena I(ondence mills 9.301.48 q.301.48

Chartered Accountants

32,00 DETAILS OF TRADD CREDITORS ARE AS FOL]-OWS AS ON 30 06 2022

DETAII-S OF 'TRADE CRCDITORS ARE AS FOLLOWS AS ON 30.06.2022

CIIATTOGRAM 2021-2022 2020-2021
SL No Name ol'the ParLy Taka Taka

42 M /S Misuk Electri(:e 13.80 13.80
43 M/S Mesco 39.99 39.99
44 M/S Mar_se Electrice 113.47 113.47
45 M/S Raishalli suser mills ltd 57 3.56 573.56
46 M/S I{hulna ato 1.57 1.57
47 M/S Rezia EIeclric 13.3 1 t3.37
48 M/S Rarla EnterDrise 1.052.45 1.052.45
49 M/S Lounipur PBS 459.O7 459.O7
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50 M/S Sentral Electric 88.93 88.93
51 M/S SuDa-r Electric 81.07
52 M/S Sabur Enterprise 3.695.14 3,695. t 4
53 M/S Citv General Insur_er1cs 10.452 09 10.452 0s
54 M/S Mahbub Electlics 27.64 27.64
55 M/S Bagdhad Dhala Kerpet 444.75 444.75
56 M/S S Alarn Bas Manu. 0 5.78
57 M/S Hidelbars sement 181.64 1At.64
58 M/S B&rqladesh Forest Reserc lns. 10s.51 109.51
59 M/S Jadn Plantation 497 .32 497 32
60 M/S Gaziour T State iBDl 74A.96 748.96
61 M/S Pahartoli Tc'xtile mills 0 I , 100.99
62 M/S 'IwojDl((l CorporaLioll L85 1.85
63 M/S Co111illa PBS-4 772.95 772.95
64 M/S Svlet PBS I 193.77 193.77
65 M/S Vola PBS 62t.47 621.47
66 M/S Chattoqram PBS-2 985.88 985.88
67 M/S Chatok Cement 1 .14 0.33 1.140.33
68 M/S Exe. Ene. Monsurabad.cte 0 71.347.96
69 M/S Haliz Jute Mills I-td 193.47 193.47
70 M/S BUBO.Hobieonp.Svlet 170.O5 170.14
71 M/S Comilla PBS-4 772.95
72 M/S Coxbazal PBS 7.435.91

M/S Cpittaeons Uria Fertilizer 5.566.1 1

74 M/S Comilla PBS-2 1.033.49
M/S Chandpur PBS-2 620.43

CHATTOGRAM TOTAI 722,LA6.77 760,452.92

DETAILS OF TRADE CREDITORS ARE AS FOLLOWS AS ON 30 06 2022

DETAILS OF TRADE CREDITORS ARE AS FOLLOWS 30.06.2022

DETAILS OF TRADD CREDITORS ARE AS FOLLOWS AS ON 3O-06,2022

C Fl A]"TO G RAI,I . N a nd a nl< arr 2021-2022 2020-2o2t
SL No Name of dre P.rrtv Taka Taka

I M/S Sanii Textile Mills Lrd 0.54 0.54
2 M/S Rezia Electric 242 2, 42
3 M/S Misuk Electric o.24 o.24
4 M/S BFIDC-CaDtei 1.05 1.05
5 M/S Ratan Electric 0.30 o.30
6 M/S Cosmopoliton Electric 183.70
7 M/S Binimov Electric 175
8 M/S NewKBKElectric 0.55 o.55
I M/S BSRM 1.59 1.59
10 M/S Mostala Cloup 0.32 o.32

CHATTOGRAM.NANDANI{AN TOTI 4.76 192.46

MYMANSING 2021-2022 2020-2o21
SL No Name of the Par lv Taka Ta1{a

1 M/S G M Enlefplise 131.93 13 1.93

MYMANSING. TOTAL 131.93 131.93

DHAKA,TE.JGONG 202t-2022 2020-2021
SL No Name ol-the Par-tv Ta1(a Taka

I M/S Tansarl PBS 0.33 o.33
2 M/S AInur Ele.tri(: t0.77 t2.7 5
3 M/S Dhaka PBS 3 2.OO 200
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4 M/S Netrokona PBS L00 1.00

5 M/S Shariotpur PBS 1.00 1.00

6 M/S RaneDLlr PBS 29.q64.OO 29.964.OO

7 M/S Janata Jute Mills Ltcl 1.00
8 M/S [)eko Food 56.50
9 M/S Adex Electric Ltd 839.00

TEJGONG TOTAI 30,875.60 '29.981.O8

DETAII,S OF TRADE CREDITORS ARE AS FOLLOWS AS ON 3O-06-2022
DHAI(A,BA]TUL MORARRAM 202r-2022 2020-2o21

SI, NO NaJne of the Party Taka Taka
M/S AlemDia Textile 556.14 556.14

2 M/S Akii Groutl 1 .479,16 | .07 6.23
3 M/S Srzu Jute Mills ltd 6.547 .32 6.54? .32
4 M/S R N S Electrice 1_675.98 1,675.98
5 M/S Sonarsao EDter-Drise 52r.40 214.49

M/S Suitrna EnterDrisc 124.72 1.24.72

7 M/S Saruise ElecLIicc r 32.38 t32.38
I M/S ll I( Sirarnix 65,10 65.10
9 M/S Ridisha Grouo 0.79 0.79

10 M/S Srraj cicle 400.96 400.96
11 M/S Sundarban Textile rrills 15.68 15.68
12 M/S U a Feltilizel 254.11 254.11

13 M/S ShvamDur suear mills ltd 270.05 270.O5
14 M/S Unielory home 30.342.10 30.342. 10

15 M/S Younp One GrouD 79.55 79.55
16 M/S Usha ru le spiDners 10.50 10.50
17 M/S Uta Grorrp ).a7.92
1a M/S Sowdia Electric 17.519.90 t6.529.42
19 M/S Adlrx Eneeniarine 135.3 i 135.31

20 M/S S S Dlectric 54.36 54.36
21 M/S Enerqy Pack Ind 168.45 168.45
22 M/S I(aderia Textile 16.95 16.95
23 M/S Clown miUs.Dhal(a 2.008.86 2,008.86
24 M/S Iiar-Detins iute rnills ltd 9.010.34 9.010.34
25 M/S I(arim Electric Store 50.77
26 M/S l(ohinLlr' iutc mills lt(l .tI24 41 24
27 M/S lial,LLr rute Spurrcrs Ltd 9.53 4.33
2A M/S Staldard G, uup 61.53 61.53

M/S I{ustia Susar Mills 1td. 1.326.92 1 .326.92
30 M/S (halispur iute mills ltd 37 .672.47 37 .672.47
31 M/S New Fa d Electric 211.24 211.24
32 M/S zil Barsla sueal mills Itd ?77.at 777.41
33 M/S JovDurhat susar mills ltd 224 03 224.O3
34 M/S Khulna HardBoald mills 64.os2.56 68,092.56
35 M/S G M EnterDrise 487.32 446.7 5

36 M/S .latio iute mills ltd 5.1 37.52 5.r37 .52
3? M/S Thakursao susar milis 264,36 326.36
3a M/S FIosen Electric 1.563.32 441.92
3S M/S Daina Electric 323. r6 323, 16
40 M/S A saJa tradins 291.44 29t.44
41 M/S Pr ime Group 2s7 .96 257.96
42 M/S D1i)SCO 256.60 256.60
43 M/S Hira Electrics 2.065. r 1 |,462.43
44 M/S Iicnr & co 1t4.97 t39.37
45 M/S Daroarri'l'extile mills 4.23 4.23
46 M/S 'l he Cl'rcenL iute mills ltd 19.433.35 r9,433.35
47 M/S The Ridvi Electric 373.46 366.46
48 M/S North Beneal suear mills 3.7 37.91 3.247.79
49 M/S New Sunlite a.302.06 8.302.06
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50 M/S Nava,na Electric r91.66 191.66
51 M/S Nowaoara iute mills ltd 510.37 510.37
52 M/S National Far 1td 49.74 aa.7a
53 M/S National Tlrbes ltd 57 .40 58.40
54 M/S Olient Textile mi1ls 292,63 292 63
55 M/S Pa-ncasar- Suaar rnills 5.O72.63 5.O72.63
56 M/S Padma Textile mills 20 920 73 20,920.73
57 M/S Palas Uria Fartiliqer 2.563.17 2.563. t7
58 M/S Powerman of Banqladesh L259.43 | .259.43
59 M/S Platina]n iute mills 17.4O0.O5 17.400 05
60 M/S Pabna Sueal mills Itd 11.63 11,63
6i M/S Faridpur iute Fibers 772.64 772.64
62 M/S Fencv Elect c 234.|s 234.13
63 M/S Bansladesh Jute Mills Lld 9.418.58 9-418.58
64 M/S FaridDur supar mills ltd 1.241.66 2.318.19
65 M/S Bengale Telicommunication 280.40 280.40
66 M/S Barsladesh masintools 3.88 5.88
67 M/S Barrqla Electric 848.75 262.47
6B M/S Bandhu Tredars 302.O7 302.O7
69 M/S Belal Elect c 72t.05 721.O5
70 M/S Micrc EnReniaring 440.0O 440.00
7t M/S Mili Electric s29.73 329.73
72 M/S Jamuna l'ertilizer' 5,661.68 5.66 i.6B
73 M/S Jesor iute mills 851.41 851.41
74 M/S Raishahi suear mills 1 1.870.38 1 1.894.65
75 M/S Rowswa sDininp mills 176.t 1 1.176.11
76 M/S Raishahi iute mills ltd 5.345.O2 5.345 02
77 M/S Ra-nsDur suser mills lLd 197.00 197.OO
7A M/S DECA L.475.253.46 t.475.253.46
79 M/S Exe.Eng.Asusonq 489.59 489.s9
BO M/S Ameca,BUBO,Tonqi 5.008.q 12.00 5.O08.912.O0
81 M/S Dhaka PBS- 1 114.380.00 i 14.380.O0
a2 M/S Jamaipur PBS 53.564.00 53.564.00
B3 MiS Gaziour PBS I 234.960.00 234.960.OO
B4 M/S MeherDur PBS toq.770.oo r09.770.00
85 M/S Norsindi PRS-1 1 11.883.00 1 11.aa3.OO
a6 M/S Baserhat PBS 1.798.357.00 1.798.357.00
a7 M/S Norsindi PRS-2 534.1a8.OO 534.188.00
aa M/S Narayansolle PBS.2 1 1 1.830.00 1 I 1.830.O0
89 M/S Masr.rra PBS 1.963,00 1.963.00
90 M/s Mvmansins PBS-2 30. r 66.00
91 M/S RaIRpLr r t'lfs 2 3.O 1S.2S5 00
92 M/S Ameca,Tonqi.GaziDul 417.255.00 417.255.00
93 M/S Matador- BolDen 4.00
94 M/S Sima SDinine Mills 3.12
95 M/S Fariha Nitrex Ltd 6.77
96 M/s Ambar Board 2.04
97 M/S Dorin Power 9.01

Dheka Total to,283.8L7.42 13.330.099.46
Chattocrem Totel 122,L86,77 !60.a52.92

Na,ldankanon Total 4,76 192.46
Mymansing 131,93 131.93

TelEonE Total 30.87s.60 29,981.08
Grand Total {Dhaka +Chl+Nao+Teiq( 10.437,O20.4A 13.521.257.a5
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33.00 Sqlgs:

SEC Wire
HDB Copper Wire
Bare Copper Wire

Less: VAT:
SEC Wire
HDts Copper Wire
Bare Copper Wire

Sales Value(With Discount)

Less: Trade Discount/Commssion
SEC Wire
HDB Copper Wire
Bare Copper Wire
Sales Value (With Income Tax)

Net Sales Value Aftql Income fax
SEC Wire
Barc Coppe. Wire
Bare Copper Wire Anillined

34.00 Cost of coods Sold:
Raw-Material Consume.l
Fuel & Lubricant
Packaging Materials
Wages & Salary(Factory)
Electricity,Power,Water & Gas
Factory Expenses(Others)
Repair & Maintenance
Insurance
Depreciation
Other Materials
Total Factory Expenses:
Less:Scrap

Add:Opening Stock of Work in Process
[,essrClosing Stock oi Work in Process

Total Production Cost

Add:Opening Stock oI Finished Coods
Less:Closing Stock oI Finished Goods

Total Cost of Sales:

___J2!E1Ef3L]9_

t r36/6gs6s't4-l
I r,ozs,ooo.ss I

I s.rrq,srr.so I

743,2L3,787.77

Chartered Accountants

-__964fszj53€3
7 t7 ,309 ,593 .Ot

6,819,893.24
1.601.811.68

725,731,297.93

34.01

34.02
34.03
34.04
34.05
34.06

5.OO

12 .oo 1 ,7 t7 ,400 .oo 2 ,43a ,200 .o0
19a,797,OO2.36 46O,496,a36.98

40.016.000.o0
12.548.000.00

2,030,680.00 27,468,OOO.O0
200,427,64236

frJ- r 2^s48-jj-ooo-oo l
e. o o l--- 1 o 51 7-J-2]Z o o0 l

1O1,686.94a.82 479,113fE4C3-

10.00
10.00

(99,140,733.55)

447,964,a36.98

833S2-JJ6.o0-l
92,333,520.00 |

(8,8sO,984.O0)

As on 30.06.2021

fr?J-r?:e6,€jr.rc I l-n4271V4ffi, II ztr.ug.97 ll tso.zzslo I

I zsr,rsr.so ll zoa,sgr.qo I

L7,442,A72,61 94,660,604.4A
12s,370,915.16 631,O7O,693.45

10.707.471.13
35,636.60

795.694.00

f r66ct,mzaTl [- ss3E46s5ssrl
| 1,378.139.76 | I 6,627,638.63 

|

| 4.092,466.00 ll 1,392,879.72 )
113.831,713.43 564.867.353.93

382,401,124.42
391,518.00

6,134,920.00
42,447,57s.O0
11,670,767.O0
12,006,O7 4.O0

1 ,648,651. 15

524,391.O0
5,339,641.81

330,372.60
462,935,O36.98

1+O,736,t89.20
161,974.OO
937,O40.41

34,780,353.25
7,623,944.OO
4,540,747.OO
t,621,442.43

561,797.OO
5,248,506.07

302.369.00

92,333,520.00
191 ,47 4,253.55
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As on 30.06.22 As on 30.06,21 o" ""ttffiu.r, o".r]tffiu.r,
146400 561-600 --@ s82,aol;Lr.^,34.01 Raw Material Consumed

Opening Stock
Copper wire
Varnish

Add:Purchase During the
Copper wire
varnish
Total Purchase
Scrap return lrom
coverableJ
Total collection
Total Stock

Floo.{Re-

Orv.{M.Tonl Otv.(M.Tonl
r-10o-n6il flriT6]l- 99.20oi-604 0l lt t6t,s)83s4!01
| :.r ooo ll o:.zoo ll rg.szq,szz.ss ll zo.zzz.ozs.oq I

123.600 333.200 112,780,431.56 2OO,25O,429 O9O

3S2_OOO

r 50.000 100.000 151.376,635.69 99.200.604.0r
39.200 26.600 26 .7 21 .525 .12 13.579.a27 .55

189.200 t26.600 178,O98,160.81 112.7aO.431.56

1 1, 166.00 24.256.O0 448.58 1.05 2,727,90s.14
2.600.435.33 2 ,7 4 \ ,225 .33

11.166.OO 24,256.OO 3,O49,O16.38 5.469.124.51

l3,19l 00 23,459 00 789.250.09 3 ,7 52 ,947 .87
t7 20 .7 64 .OO\ (38,140 00)

13,793.O0 23,459.OO 68,486.09 3,7 t4,ao7 .a7
24,959.OO 47 ,7 ts.OO '3,L17 ,502.47 9,1a3,936.34

2L2.OOO
335.600

Less:Transferred to Production
coppe, wi,e f--- t30.-000 lf--Ao'000-lf- 13l"ros"5oo46l l- 34078? '67 

4 i71l
\arnish I to.+oo ll z:.ooo ll g,sso,oss.zq ll 4I,913.453 6s I

Raw Material Consumed 146,400 561.600 140,736,189.20 3a2,4ol'128,42

- l -- rgoo00 1 l-- 3rd ooo lt---lE3]81 "s3r. 
I7l | 2?dtai.r2'-n1

:zooo ll sz.ooo ll zz,otz,sao.st ll :s,zzt,zoo.rt I

2r2.ooo 3s2.ooo.__399489€1!:1!_ 2e4,e31,13o.8e0

352.OOO

Closing Stock
Copper wire
Va.nish
Total
PackinE Materlals:
Opening Stock:
Bobin
Other Mate als

Add:Puchase Dur-ing the year
Bobin
Othel Materials

Total

Less:Issued Durlnq the year :-
Bobin
Other Materials
Consumption during the year
Closing Stock
Bobio
Other Materials
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TAKA TAI(A
As on 30,06.22 A3 on 30.06.21

Worker Taka StaffTaka officer Taka 34,78O,353.2S 42,4A7 ,573,OO

Basic Salaru 6,867.82s.O0 5.265,564.00 3.485.O72.00 15.618,461.00 t7 .a63 .2tO .OA

Over-Time 328.337.00 328.337.00 314.892.00

llouse-rent 3.487.334.00 2,376,O7t.00 1.528.765.00 7 ,392 ,t70 .OO 8.291.983.00

t,1 ce 725,407 .OA 358.464.00 183,O00.00 1 .266 .a7 7 .OO 1,394,802.00

, orygx
r rifr Al

Allowan 9C.76/.OA 54,000.00 t4a,76?.OO 165.860.00

lowance 152,861.00 2 942.4O rs5.803.00 r95. t 63.00

Allov,,ance 47,384 00 1s,600.00 62,944.00 70,901.00

1,801,500.00 l 249.306 00 944,200.OO 3.995,006 00 3,333,236.00

.'roduction Bonusllncerltive 4.080,310.00

i,eave-Pay & Gratuitl 1,716,958.O0 r.316.392.25 | ,219 ,47 6 .OO 4 .252 .826 .25 4,898,884.00

l)rovident Fund 686.1s2 00 376,068.00 s2.a24.OO 1.115,044.00 1.226.988.00

l?ecreation Leave Allowance 9.1I0.00 2t,470.O0 30.580.00 130,740.00

Rotatins Allowance s8.s00.00 58,500.00 76.750.00

Eductional ExD. 157.160.OO 107.194.00 4,000.00 268.354.00 310,870.00

Risk Allowance 64,800.00 64,800.00 75.534.00

Charse Allowance 21,850.00 21.850.00 57,450.00
15 64a.OO 11,459,O48.25 7 ,460,657.OO 34.780.3S3.2s 42,4a7,573.OO
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f rAKA --l [TAKA -_l
As on 3O.06.2O22 As on 30.06.2021

7,623,944.00 1t,67O,767.OO
7,488,303.00 11,470,116.00

Electricitv,Power.Water & cas:
34.O4 Electricity

Water
Gas

34.oS Factorv Expenses [Others):-
Canteen Subsidy
Ramjan Iftary
Medical lixpenses
Printing & Stationcry
Uniform
Entertainment
Conveyance
Postage & Telegram
Advertisement
Sample Tcstc fee/Tcc.Fec
News Paper
Cleaning & Senitation
Milk Supply
Travelling
Annual Sports
'lraining Exps.(Local)
Inventory Exps.
License Renewal
Daily Labour
Group Insurance
Honurium of Tender Evaluaation
Accident al Compctrsation
Others

34.06 Repair & Maintenance:
Factory Building Repair
Machinery Repair
Equipment Repair
Electric Equipmenr Repa ir
Water Supply Repair
Canteen Repair
Vehicle Repair

37 ,7 86.00
97,8s5.00

42,24a.OO
158,403.O0

?,6 944.00 Lt,6?O,767.OO

4,540,747,OO
921,655.00

79,310.00
36,020.00

159,960.00
322,!34.OO
97,543.00

142,07 t.oo
600.00

309,654.00
107,125.00

2,300.00
6,100.00

19,305.O0
35,063.00

560,098.00

20,000.00
333,883.00

5,170,664.00
166,621.OO
50,640.00

a,s4o,747.OO

t2,4At377.OO
1,185,185.O0

74,900.OO
65,23 1.00

187,094.00
2s6,2 15.00
188,218.00
366,090.O0

940.O0
726,432.OO

i,640,090.o0
1,950.00

33,090.00
42,97 1.OO

646,250.OO
40,650,00
18,O00.O0

346,830,00
6,303,197.00

181,842.O0
89,740.O0
2s,500.00
20,962.OO

12,AaL377.OO

606,54 r.00
589,204.55

15, 100.00
301 ,429.1,3
25,199.75
20,600.00
63,408.OO

838,523. t2
15,147.00

458,010.18
91,084.85

0
0
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35.OO Adminstlatlve Expenses:
Salary Allowance 35.01
Canteen Subsidy
Other Repair
Vel-ricle Repair
Group Insurance
Vehicle Insurance
Pdnting & Stationery
Medical Expenses
Uniform
Dntertainment
Conveyance
'l'elephone
Postage & Telegram
News paper
Fuel
'i'raining Expenses
Garden Expenses
Travelling llxpenses
Vehicle Rent
Washing & Sanitation
Corporation Overhead
Advertisement
Board Metting Expenses
Rent & Taxes
llonurium of Tender Evaluaation
Charity
Cash in Safe
Daily Labour
Depreciation
Cleaning & Senitation
F ire lnsurance
Picnic

26,7 LO,953.9t

26,

Chartered Accountants

TAKA
As on 30.06,22

18,465,163.75
554,425.00

18, 139.00

a7,47a.OO
57,79A.OO

tt2,t47.oo
17,835.00

200,506.91
313,349.00

7 ,620.O0
198,052,O0

13,093.00
5,980.00

124,067 .OO

2,050.00
394,),97.OO

t ,802 ,o47 .O0
2, 19 5.00

2,500,000.00
63,736.OO

127,172.OO
246,347 .OO

1 1,360.00
16,500.00

1 ,O33 ,997 .25

12,93 r.00
322,7 68.OO

As on 30.06.21

20 ,254 ,9 12 .50
562,520.OO
47,670.00
69,758.00
90,537.O0
53,601.O0
45,800.00
24,423.OO

199,464.OO
167,312.OO
12,480.00

149,536.O0
20,082.O0

5,2a2.O0
139,412.O0
13,250.00
8,650.00

303,886.O0
1,880,183.O0

6,415.00
2,500,o00.o0

31,795.O0
77 ,726.O0

131,900.O0
43,860.00

15,164.00
4i 1,133.00

I ,234 ,904 .42
5,000.oo

50,340,00
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35.O 1 AXA TAI{A
Steff Taka cer Taka As on 30.06.22 As on 30.06,2

Basic Salary 4.885.275.00 3.481.495.00 8.366,770.00 8.457.536.00
House rent 2.432.2t2.OO I.424,722.OO 3.856.934.00 3.S04.4a 1.00
Medical Allowance 509.250.00 I Oa.565.OO 6 r 7.815.00 647 .352.OO

Conveyance Allowance 94.000.00 3.600.00 s7-600.00 106.190.00
Charee Allowance 6,000.00 (9s7.001 5,043.00 67.197.OO
Washinp Allowance 23.7 35.OO 23.735.OO 25.534.00
Festival Bonus t .263 .242 .OO 930,456.00 2.193.698.O0 1.4a9.a52-00
Incentive Bonrrs 2.141.958.00
Leave-Pav & Gratuitv 1.22r .3t8.75 1 225.664.00 2 .446 .982 .7 5 2.461.O59.50
Provident Fund 425.AO7 .OO 27.036.00 4s2.443.OO 496.47 4 .OO

Recreation Leave Allowance 67.340.00 125.260.00 r92.600.00 246.55'2.OO
Shift Allowence s.8 ro.00 5.810.00 l3.460.00
Ednctional Exp. 173.000.00 32.333.00 205.333.00 t97 .267 .OO

11.106.949.75 7.358,174.OO 18.465.163.75 20,254,912.50

Page 47



HUDA HOSSAIN & CO.
Chartered Accountants

24,2OO.OO l6,4OO.OO

36.00 Aualit Fee:
Dxternal Audit Fee

37,Oo Legal Expensesr

38,oo SellingExpenses:
Salary & Allowanc€ 38.01
Group Insurance
Canteen Subsidy
Printing & Stationery
Uniform
Entertainment
Conveyance
Telcphone
Medical Dxpenses
Advertisement
Tarvelling Expenses
News Paper
Washing
Salcs Promotion
lnsurance-l,ory Iiisk
Carriage Outward
Sales Centre
Sales Centre House Rent
Postage
Honurium of Tender Evaluation
Annual Sports
Others

58,320.00
388,O45.O0
89,656.00

109,563.00
153,872.00

1 1,635.00
3,O00.o0

1o,579.48
688,639.O0

86,356.00
2,300.00
1,170.00

3 82,06 5.00
i 69,973.00
252,564.OO
2a1,732.OO

1,390,990.00
19,129.00
12,950.00

10,0 50,2 58. 12,276,67 3.50
60,3 58.00

429,995.OO
38,5s4.00
86,615.00
86,680.00
15,110,00
2 1,50 1 .00
17 ,259.OO

615,560.00
83,205.00

2,450.00
1,665.O0

45,968.00
2,tot,827.OO
1, 120,593.00

497,l24.OO
1,997,595.00

22,545.OO
3,240.00

17 5,326.00
7,333.00

L4,t62,796.48 19,707,2L6.5O

As on 3O.O6.2O2
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38.O1 Salarv & Allowance lsellingli TAKA
As on 30.06.2022

TAKA
on 3O.06.2021

Staff Taka Offrcer Taka IO,O50.258.OO 1,2.276,673,50
Basic Salary
LIouse-rent
Medical Allowance
Conyeyance Allowance
Festival Bonus
lncenirve tsonlrs
Recreation Leave Allowanc(

2,129,53s.00
97 2,7 44.00
147,961.00

18,000.00
529,680.00

532,385.00
24392.0O
3,525.00
9.177.00

2,614,141.OO
1 ,230 ,966 .OO

108,629.00
3,600.00

635,542.OO

39,7 40.OO

914,963.OO
95,319.00

30,919.00
5,000.00

4 .7 43 .7 t6 .OO 5,265,992.OO
2,440,47A.OO

289,500.00
25,779.OO

972,512.OO
1 ,276,260.OO

71,050.00
1,6 i 8,3 14.50

261,695.OO
5,593.00

49,500.00

2 ,203 ,7 tO .OO

256.590.O0
21.600.00

1,165.222.OO

39.740.O0
Leave-Pay & Gratuity
Provident Fund
Washing Allowance
Eductional Expenses.
Charge Allowance

I,447 344.O0
123.711.O0

3,525.O0
40.o96.O0

5,000.00
5,674,459.OO 1O,O5O,258.OO 12,276,673.50
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39.OO Financial Dxpenses:
lnterest of Head Office Current A/C
Bank Charge
Bank Interest

4O.OO Other Income:
Drum Sale/Scrap sale
Sale of Tender Irorm
F'ine
Bank Interest
Miscellaneous

41.OO Retained Earninqs:
Opening Balance
Add: Net profit After Tax (From
Less:Profit Transferred to Head Office

42.OO Earninqs per Share:
Net Profit after Tax

No. of Ordinary Shares Outstanding

Earning per Share

{5,597,420t 35,340,114
125,OOO 125.OOO

247,400.oo
a7 3,t62.26

a7 4,906.25
466,555.50

1 ,427 .209.86
.12 1,341.461.75

L4.527 .326.69
2,880,O00.00

59,700.00
600.00

24 ,OO7 ,920 .7 0
18,370.00

8,730,990.00
423,139.96
400,000.00

4,950,27 9.7 3
22,917.OO

590.70 t4,627.i26.69

619 056,472.48 624,65i
624,653,892

(5,s97,419
00
s2)

596,593,524.OO
33,O60,368.00
{5,00o,000.00)

6 9,056,E72.4a 624,643,592;OO
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